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English

Our products are engineered to meet the
highest standards of quality, functionality
and design. We hope you thoroughly
enjoy using the Braun Silk-épil Soft
Perfection.

Please read the use instructions carefully
and thoroughly before using the
appliance.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection has been
designed to make the removal of un-
wanted hair as efficient, gentle and easy
as possible. Its proven epilation system
removes hair at the root, leaving your skin
smooth for weeks. With the innovative
SoftLift® tips and the unique arrangement
of tweezers it provides an extra close
epilation for perfectly smooth skin, allow-
ing to remove hairs as short as 0.5 mm
as well as flat lying hairs. As the hair that
re-grows is fine and soft, there will be no
more stubble.

The massaging rollers clip 1) makes the
epilation ultra gentle. Its pulsating
movement stimulates and relaxes the skin
to offset the pulling sensation.

The narrow epilation head (®) is per-
fectly suited to follow the contours of
delicate body parts such as under the
arms and the bikini lines. A reduced num-
ber of tweezers and the narrow design,
specifically adapted to these body areas,
improve the handling and ensure a partic-
ularly gentle epilation in these areas.

Warning

¢ For hygienic reasons, do not share this
appliance with other persons.

e Keep the appliance dry.

e This appliance is not intended for use
by children or persons with reduced
physical or mental capabilities, unless
they are given supervision by a person
responsible for their safety. In general,

we recommend that you keep the
appliance out of reach of children.

e When switched on, the appliance must
never come in contact with the hair on
your head, eyelashes, ribbons, etc. to
prevent any danger of injury as well as
to prevent blockage or damage to the
appliance.

* Before use, check whether your voltage
corresponds to the voltage printed
on the transformer. Always use the
country-specific 12 V transformer plug
supplied with the product.

General information on epilation
Silk-épil is designed to epilate hair on legs,
but use tests monitored by dermatologists
have revealed that you can also epilate the
underarm and the bikini line.

All methods of hair removal at the root can
lead to in-growing hair and irritation (e.g.
itching, discomfort and reddening of the
skin) depending on the condition of the
skin and hair.

This is a normal reaction and should
quickly disappear, but may be stronger
when you are removing hair at the root for
the first few times or if you have sensitive
skin.

If, after 36 hours, the skin still shows
irritation, we recommend that you contact
your physician.

In general, the skin reaction and the sen-
sation of pain tend to diminish consider-
ably with the repeated use of Silk-épil.

In some cases inflammation of the skin
could occur when bacteria penetrate the
skin (e.g. when sliding the appliance over
the skin). Thorough cleaning of the epila-
tion head before each use will minimise
the risk of infection.

If you have any doubts about using this
appliance, please consult your physician.



In the following cases, this appliance
should only be used after prior consulta-
tion with a physician:

- eczema, wounds, inflamed skin
reactions such as folliculitis (purulent
hair follicles) and varicose veins

- around moles

— reduced immunity of the skin, e.g.
diabetes mellitus, during pregnancy,
Raynaud’s disease

— haemophilia or immune deficiency.

Some useful tips

Epilation is easier and more comfortable
when the hair is at the optimum length of
2-5mm (0.08-0.2 in). If hairs are longer,
we recommend that you either shave first
and epilate the shorter re-growing hairs
after 1 or 2 weeks.

When epilating for the first time, it is
advisable to epilate in the evening, so that
any possible reddening can disappear
overnight. To relax the skin we recom-
mend applying a moisture cream after
epilation.

Fine hair which re-grows might not grow
up to the skin surface. The regular use

of massage sponges (e.g. after showering)
or exfoliation peelings helps to prevent
in-growing hair as the gentle scrubbing
action removes the upper skin layer and
fine hair can get through to the skin
surface.

Description (see page 4)

Massaging rollers clip
Epilation head

Release buttons

Switch

Socket for cord connector
Cord connector

12 V transformer plug
Narrow epilation head
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How to epilate

Your skin must be dry and free from
grease or cream.

Keep in mind that epilation is more
comfortable when the hair is at the
optimum length of 2—5 mm (see section
«Some useful tips»).

Before starting, thoroughly clean the
epilation heads (2 and (®).

For leg epilation, choose epilation head
@, put it on and make sure that the
massaging rollers clip @ is in place.
For underarm and bikini line epilation,
we recommend that you use the narrow
epilation head (®).

To change epilation heads, press the
release buttons 3 on the left and the
right and pull off the epilation head.
Plug the cord connector ®) into the
socket ® and plug the transformer plug
(@ into an electrical outlet.

To turn on the appliance, slide switch
@ to setting «2»

(«2» = normal speed,

«1» = reduced speed).

Rub your skin to lift short hairs.

For optimum performance hold the
appliance at a right angle (90°) against
your skin. Guide it in a slow, continuous
movement without pressure against
the hair growth, in the direction of the
switch. The SoftLift® tips will make sure
that even flat lying hair is lifted and
removed thoroughly at the root.

As hair can grow in different directions,
it may also be helpful to guide the
appliance in different directions to
achieve optimum results.

The massaging rollers O should always
be kept in contact with the skin in order
to stimulate and relax the skin for a
gentler epilation.



3 Leg epilation
Epilate your legs from the lower leg in
an upward direction. When epilating
behind the knee, keep the leg stretched
out straight.

4 Underarm and bikini line epilation
(narrow epilation head (8) without
attachment):

For this specific application, the narrow
epilation head has been developed.
Thanks to its specific design adapted
to the contours of these areas, it pro-
vides a gentle and thorough epilation.
Please be aware that especially at the
beginning these areas are particularly
sensitive to pain. With repeated usage
the pain sensation will diminish. For
more comfort, ensure that the hair is at
the optimum length of 2-5 mm.
Before epilating, thoroughly clean the
respective area to remove residue (like
deodorant). Then carefully dab dry with
a towel. When epilating the underarm,
keep your arm raised up so that the skin
is stretched and guide the appliance in
different directions.

As skin may be more sensitive directly
after epilation, avoid using irritating
substances such as deodorants with
alcohol.

Cleaning the epilation heads

5 After epilating, unplug the appliance
and clean the epilation head:
Remove the clip @ and clean it with the
brush.

6 To clean the tweezer element, use the
cleaning brush dipped into alcohol.
Turn the product around and clean the
tweezers with the brush while turning
the barrel manually.

7 Remove the epilation head by pressing
the release buttons ® on the left and
right and pull it off.

This product conforms to the

Give the top of the housing a quick
clean with the brush. Place the epilation
head @ and clip @ back on the
housing.

Subject to change without notice.

ce

European Directives EMC
2004/108/EC and Low Voltage
2006/95/EC.

Please do not dispose of the
product in the household waste at
the end of its useful life. Disposal
can take place at a Braun Service
Centre or at appropriate collection
points provided in your country.
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Francais

Nos produits ont été congus pour
répondre aux normes de qualité, de
fonctionnalité et de design les plus
strictes. C’est ainsi que vous pourrez
pleinement apprécier votre nouveau
Silk-épil.

A travers ce mode d’emploi, hous voulons
vous familiariser avec cet appareil et vous
fournir des informations utiles sur I’épi-
lation.

Lisez donc attentivement ce mode
d’emploi avant d’utiliser cet appareil.

Silk-épil SoftPerfection de Braun a été
congu pour retirer les poils indésirables
d’une maniere aussi efficace, douce et
facile que possible. Il a été prouvé que son
systeme d’épilation retire les poils a la
racine laissant votre peau lisse pendant
plusieurs semaines. Les nouvelles
extrémités SoftLift™ et I'arrangement
unique des pincettes offrent la plus
précise des épilations pour une peau
parfaitement douce, en permettant de
retirer les poils de moins de 0,5 mm et les
poils couchés contre la peau. Le poil qui
repousse est fin et doux, il n’y aura donc
plus d’imperfections.

L’accessoire de rouleaux massant (™ rend
I’épilation ultra douce. Ces mouvements
pulsatifs stimulent et relaxent la peau pour
atténuer la sensation de I’épilation.

La téte d’épilation des aisselles
convient parfaitement pour suivre les
contours des zones sensibles du corps
comme les aisselles et le maillot. Un
nombre réduit de pincettes et la forme
étroite, spécialement adaptée a ces zones
du corps, améliorent la manipulation et
assurent une épilation particuliérement
douce de ces zones.

Précautions
e Pour des raisons d’hygiéne, ne prétez

pas votre appareil a d’autres personnes.

e Ne jamais laisser I'appareil se mouiller.

* Cet appareil n’est pas destiné a des
enfants ou a des personnes aux
capacités mentales et physiques
réduites a moins qu’elles ne soient
sous la surveillance d’un adulte
responsable de leur sécurité. Mais de
maniére générale nous recommandons
de maintenir cet appareil hors de
portée des enfants.

e Lorsque I'appareil est en marche, il
ne doit jamais entrer en contact avec
les cheveux ou les sourcils, ceci afin
d’éviter les risques d’accidents et pour
ne pas endommager I'appareil.
Avant utilisation, vérifier que le voltage
correspond bien au voltage indiqué sur
le transformateur.
Utiliser le transformateur 12 V fourni
avec I'appareil.

A propos de I’épilation

Silk-épil est congu pour épiler les poils
des jambes, mais des essais d’utilisation
controlés par des dermatologues ont
révélé que vous pouvez également
I'utiliser pour I'épilation des aisselles et
du maillot.

Les méthodes d’épilation a la racine
peuvent parfois entrainer la repousse de
certains poils sous la peau et des irri-
tations (comme des démangeaisons, de
I'inconfort ou des rougeurs corporelles),
dépendant de I'état de la peau et des
poils. Ces réactions sont normales et
devraient rapidement disparaitre, mais
peuvent étre accentuées si vous vous
épilez pour les premiéres fois ou si vous
avez la peau sensible.

Si, apres 36 heures, la peau est toujours
irritée, nous vous conseillons de contacter
votre médecin. En général, les réactions
de la peau et les sensations de douleur
s’atténuent considérablement au fur et a
mesure des épilations avec Silk-épil.



Certains cas d’inflammation de la peau
peuvent étre di a I'intrusion de bactérie
dans la peau (lors du passage de I'ap-
pareil sur la peau, par exemple).

Le fait de nettoyer minutieusement la téte
d’épilation avant chaque épilation réduit
ce risque d’infection.

Si vous avez le moindre doute quant a
I'utilisation de cet appareil, n’hésitez pas a
consulter votre médecin traitant. Il est
important de consulter son médecin avant
une épilation dans les cas suivants :

— eczéma, blessures, inflammations
cutanées (follicules purulents) et
varices,

— grains de beauté,

— immunité affaiblie de la peau, comme
diabeétes, grossesse, maladie de
Raynaud,

— hémophilie ou déficience immunitaire.

Quelques conseils utiles

L’épilation est plus facile et plus conforta-
ble lorsque les poils sont a leur longueur
optimale de 2 a 5 mm. Si les poils sont
plus longs, nous vous recommandons
d’abord de les raser et de les épiler ensuite
lorsqu’ils auront repoussés au bout de

1 ou 2 semaines.

Au début, nous vous conseillons de vous
épiler le soir : les rougeurs éventuelles
disparaitront au cours de la nuit. Pour
assouplir la peau, nous vous re-comman-
dons d’appliquer une créme hydratante
apres I'épilation.

Des poils trés fins peuvent parfois repous-
ser sous la peau.

Pour éviter ces poils incarnés, nous vous
conseillons d’utiliser régulierement un
gant de crin ou de procéder a des exfolia-
tions. En effet, grace a I’action exfoliante,
les cellules mortes sont retirées permettant
ainsi aux poils fins de ne pas rester blo-
qués sous la peau.
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Description (cf. page 4)

Accessoire de rouleaux massant
Téte épilation munie de pincettes
Bouton d’éjection

Interrupteur

Fiche d’alimentation

Cordon connecteur

Transformateur 12 V avec fiche pour
raccordement secteur

Téte d’épilation des aisselles

QOEEE®EE

®

Méthode d’épilation

* Votre peau doit étre séche et exempte
de toutes traces de produits gras ou de
creme.

* N’oubliez pas que I’épilation est plus
confortable lorsque les poils sont a une
longueur optimale de 2—-5 mm (voir le
paragraphe « Quelques conseils utiles »).

* Avant de commencer, nettoyez minu-
tieusement les tétes d’épilation @) et (®).

e Pour épiler les jambes, choisissez la
téte d’épilation (@, mettez-la en place
et assurez-vous que I'accessoire de
rouleaux massant (1) est bien en place.

* Pour I'épilation des aisselles et du mail-
lot, nous vous recommandons d’utiliser
la téte d’épilation des aisselles (®.

e Pour changer de téte d’épilation,
appuyez sur les boutons de libération
(3 & gauche et a droite et tirez |a téte
d’épilation.

e Branchez le connecteur ® dans la prise
de I'appareil ® et branchez la fiche du
transformateur @) dans une prise de
courant.

1 Pour mettre en marche I'appareil, faites
glisser I'interrupteur (@ en position « 2 »
(« 2 » = vitesse normale,
« 1 » = vitesse réduite).

2 Frottez votre peau pour redresser les
poils courts. Pour obtenir un résultat
optimal, maintenez I"appareil avec un
angle de 90° contre votre peau.



Guidez-le avec un mouvement lent et
continu sans pression dans le sens
opposé a la repousse des poils, I'inter-
rupteur vers I'avant. Les embouts
SoftLift® feront en sorte que les poils
couchés contre la peau soient relevés
et compléetement enlevés a la racine.
Etant donné que les poils peuvent
pousser dans des directions différen-
tes, il peut s’avérer utile de guider I'ap-
pareil dans des directions différentes
pour obtenir des résultats optimaux.
Les deux rouleaux de I'accessoire

de rouleaux massant (O devraient
toujours étre en contact avec la peau,
permettant aux mouvements pulsatifs
de stimuler et de relaxer la peau pour
une épilation plus douce.

Epilation des jambes

(téte d’épilation 2) avec accessoire de
rouleaux massant @) :

Epilez vos jambes en commengant par
le bas de la jambe et en remontant le
long de celle-ci. Pour épiler derriére le
genou, maintenir la jambe bien tendue.

Epilation des aisselles et du maillot
(téte d’épilation des aisselles (&) sans
accessoire équipé de rouleaux massant) :
La téte d’épilation étroite a été con-
Gue pour cette utilisation spécifique.
Grace a sa conception spécifique,
adaptée aux contours de ces zones,
elle permet une épilation douce et
complete.

Sachez que ces zones sont, au début,
particulierement sensibles a la douleur.
La sensation de douleur diminuera au fil
des épilations.

Pour un plus grand confort, assurez-
vous que les poils sont a leur longueur
optimale de 2-5 mm.

Avant de procéder a I’épilation, netto-
yez a fond les zones respectives pour
éliminer tous les résidus éventuels (de
déodorant par exemple). Puis, séchez

en tamponnant avec une serviette.
Pour épiler les aisselles, maintenez
votre bras relevé de sorte que la peau
soit tendue et guidez I'appareil dans les
différentes directions.

Comme la peau peut étre plus sensible
immédiatement aprés I’épilation, évitez
d’utiliser des substances irritantes
comme les déodorants & I’alcool.

Nettoyage des tétes d’épilation

5 Une fois I’épilation terminée, débran-
chez I'appareil et nettoyez la téte d’épi-
lation utilisée :
Si vous avez utilisé I'accessoire (D,
commencez par le retirer et nettoyez le
avec la brosse.

6 Pour nettoyer les pincettes, utilisez la
brossette de nettoyage trempée dans
de I'alcool. Retournez I'appareil et
nettoyez les pincettes avec la brossette
en tournant le cylindre a la main.

7 Enlevez la téte d’épilation en appuyant
sur les boutons de libération 3 a
gauche et a droite et tirez la téte.
Nettoyez rapidement le haut du corps
de I'appareil avec la brossette.
Replacez la téte d’épilation @ et I'ac-
cessoire (D sur le corps de I'appareil.

Sujet a modifications sans préavis.
normes Européennes fixées par

les Directives 2004/108/EC et la
directive Basse Tension 2006/95/EC.

Cet appareil est conforme aux E

A la fin de vie de votre appareil,

veuillez ne pas le jeter avec vos

déchets ménagers. Remettez-le a

votre Centre Service agréé Braun

ou déposez-le dans des sites de
récupération appropriés conformément
aux réglementations locales ou nationales
en vigueur.
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Polski

Wyroby firmy Braun spetniajg najwyzsze
wymagania dotyczace jakosci, wzorni-
ctwa oraz funkcjonalnosci.

Gratulujemy zakupu i zyczymy zadowo-
lenia z uzytkowania nowego depilatora
Silk-épil.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania
depilatora prosimy doktadnie przeczytaé¢
instrukcje obstugi.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection zostat
specjalnie zaprojektowany, aby usuwaé
zbedne owlosienie, delikatnie i fatwo,
jak to tylko mozliwe. Dowiedziono, ze
depilacja usuwa wioski wraz z cebulkami,
pozostawiajgc Twoja skére gtadkag na
wiele tygodni.

Dzieki innowacyjnej przystawce SoftLift®
i unikalnemu rozstawieniu pgset — po
jednej w kazdym rzedzie, depilacja jest
wyjatkowo doktadna, poniewaz usuwane
sg wioski nawet o dtugosci 0,5 mm, a
takze lezgce na ptasko wioski przylega-
jace do ciata. Przystawka usunie zatem
wrastajgce wiosy, ktére sg stabsze

i bardziej miekkie.

Nasadka masujaco — relaksujgca D
sprawia, ze depilacja jest wyjatkowo
delikatna. Dzieki wypustkom stymulu-
jacym skore, dyskomfort zwigzany

z depilacjg zostaje ograniczony do mini-
mum.

Waska gtowica depilujgca (8 idealnie
dopasowuije sie do ksztattéw delikatnych
miejsc ciata, jak pachy i okolice bikini.
Zmniejszona liczba ostrzy i waska forma,
specjalnie przystosowana do tych okolic
ciata, utatwia uzytkowanie i zapewnia
wyjatkowa delikatnos¢ depilaciji.

Ostrzezenie

¢ Ze wzgleddw higienicznych, nie udos-
tepniaj urzgdzenia innym osobom.

¢ Po uzyciu nalezy wysuszy¢ golarke.
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* Urzadzenie to nie moze by¢ uzywane
przez dzieci lub osoby fizycznie lub
umystowo uposledzone, jesli nie
znajduja sie one pod nadzorem osoby
odpowiedzialnej za ich bezpieczerstwo.
Zalecamy przechowywac urzgdzenie
w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci.

* W celu uniknigcia obrazen, jak réwniez
zablokowania lub uszkodzenia depila-
tora, wtgczone urzgdzenie trzymac
z dala od wtoséw na gtowie, rzes,
wstgzek.

* Przed wigczeniem urzgdzenia
sprawdzié, czy napiecie sieciowe
zgadza si¢ z napigciem podanym na
zasilaczu. Zawsze uzywa¢ zasilacza
12V @®.

Podstawowe informacje o depilacji
Depilator Silk-épil zostat zaprojektowany
z mysla o depilacji nég, ale testy uzyt-
kowe przeprowadzone pod nadzorem
lekarzy dermatologéw pokazaty, ze moze
by¢ réwniez stosowany do depilacji
wioséw pod pachami i w strefie bikini.

Wszystkie metody usuwania wioséw z
cebulkami mogg powodowaé wrastanie
wtoséw i podraznienia (np. swedzenie,
zaczerwienienie), w zalezno$ci od kon-
dycji skory i wloséw. Jest to normalna
reakcja, ktéra powinna zniknaé w krétkim
czasie, ale moze utrzymac sie diuzej

w przypadku gdy wtosy sg usuwane

z cebulkami po raz pierwszy albo przy
wrazliwej skorze.

Jesli po uptywie 36 godzin na skérze
wcigz utrzymuijg sie podraznienia, zaleca
sie wizyte u lekarza. Zazwyczaj, reakcja
skory i uczucie bélu ma tendencje do
znacznego zmniejszania sig przy
kolejnych zastoso-waniach depilatora
Silk-épil.

W rzadko spotykanych przypadkach
przeniknigcia bakterii do skéry moze



pojawi¢ sie zapalenie skéry (np. podczas
przesuwania depilatora po skérze).
Doktadne czyszczenie gtowicy depilatora
przed kazdym uzyciem zmniejsza ryzyko
wystapienia infekcji.

W przypadku jakichkolwiek watpliwosci
dotyczacych mozliwosci uzywania tego
urzadzenia nalezy si¢ skontaktowaé

z lekarzem.

W nastepujgcych przypadkach depilator

moze byc¢ stosowany tylko po wczesniej-

szej konsultacji lekarskiej:

— egzema, rany, zapalenie skory,
zwezenie naczyn krwiono$nych

— wokot pieprzykéw

— zmniejszona odporno$c¢ skory, np.
cukrzyca, cigza, choroba Reynauda

— hemofilia lub brak odpornosci.

Wskazowki

Depilacja jest tatwiejsza i wygodniejsza,
gdy wiosy majg optymalng dtugos$¢
2-5 mm. Jesli wtosy sg dtuzsze, pro-
ponujemy rozwigzanie: zgoli¢ wiosy i
po 1-2 tygodniach depilowaé krétsze
odrosty.

Pierwsza depilacje najlepiej przepro-
wadzi¢ wieczorem, aby wszelkie mozliwe
zaczerwienienia mogty znikng¢ podczas
nocy. Dla odprezenia skéry zaleca sie
zastosowanie kremu nawilzajgcego po
depilaciji.

Odrastajace delikatne wtoski czasami nie
moga sie przedostaé na powierzchnie
skory. Regularne masowanie gabka

(np. po wzieciu prysznica) lub uzywanie
ztuszczajg-cego peelingu pomaga zapo-
biega¢ wrastaniu wtoséw, poniewaz
tagodny masaz usuwa wierzchnig
warstwe skory i delikatne wioski moga
wyrosnaé na jej powierzchnie.

Opis (patrz strona 4)

(® Nasadka masujgco — relaksujgca
@ Gtowica do depilaciji z pincetami
(® Przyciski zwalniajgce blokade

® Wytgcznik

(® Gniazdko zasilania

(® Wtyczka zasilacza sieciowego
@ Zasilacz sieciowy 12 V

Waska gtowica depilujgca

Depilacja

e Skéra powinna by¢ sucha, bez
ttuszczu i kreméw.

* Nalezy pamietac, ze depilacja jest
wygodniejsza, gdy wiosy maja
optymalng dtugo$¢ 2-5 mm (prosze
zajrze¢ do czesci «Wskazowki»).

* Nalezy doktadnie umy¢ gtowice
depilujaca (21 ®).

* Aby zdjaé gtowice depilujacg, wcisnij
przyciski zwalniajgce ® po prawej i
lewej stronie, a potem pociagnij ja do
gory.

 Podtaczyc wtyczke ® do gniazda ®
oraz wtyczke transformatora @) do
gniazdka sieci elektryczne;j.

-

Aby wiaczy¢ urzadzenie nalezy prze-
sunac przetacznik @ do pozycji «2»
(«2» = normalna predkos¢,

«1» = zmniejszona predkosq)

2 Potrzec¢ skére, aby podniesé
krétkie wtosy. Optymalne dziatanie
urzadzenia uzyskuje sie trzymajac je
pod katem prostym (90°) do skory.
Depilator nalezy prowadzi¢ powolnym,
ptynnym ruchem bez naciskania, pod
wios, w kierunku przetacznika.
Koncéwki SoftLift® zapewniaja,
ze nawet ptasko lezacy wtos jest
podnoszony i catkowicie usuwany
z cebulkg.
Dia uzyskania optymalnego efektu,
pomocne moze byé prowadzenie
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urzadzenia w réznych kierunkach,
bowiem wiosy moga rosna¢ w rézne
strony. Aby depilacja przebiegata
wyjatkowo delikatnie, oba rzedy
wypustek umiejscowionych na
nasadce masujgco — relaksujgcej D
powinny zawsze stykac sie z
powierzchnig depilowanej skory.

3 Depilowanie nég
Depilowac¢ nogi poczawszy od dolnych
czesci w kierunku gérnych. Podczas
depilowania skéry pod kolanem noge
nalezy trzymac¢ wyprostowana.

4 Depilacja pach i linii bikini
Specjalnie do tego celu zostata
stworzona waska gtowica depilujgca
(®. Dzieki swojej wyjatkowej konstruk-
cji idealnie dostosowuje sie do tych
obszaréw i zapewnia delikatng oraz
doktadng depilacje.

Nalezy pamietac, ze zwtaszcza na
poczatku obszary te sg szczegdlnie
wrazliwe na bdl. Podczas kolejnych
depilacji uczucie bélu sie zmniejszy.
Dla wiekszej wygody nalezy sie
upewni¢ czy wtosy majg optymalng
dtugos¢ 2—5 mm.

Przed rozpoczeciem depilacji, nalezy
doktadnie oczysci¢ kazdg powierzch-
nie usuwajgc pozostatosci dezodoran-
téw itp. Nastepnie ostroznie osuszyé
przyktadajac recznik. Podczas
depilowania pach, reka powinna by¢
uniesiona do gory tak, aby skéra pod
pachg byta naciggnieta. Prowadzié¢
depilator w réznych kierunkach.
Bezposrednio po depilacji, kiedy skéra
jest bardziej wrazliwa, nalezy unika¢
uzywania substancji wywotujgcych
podraznienia, takich jak dezodoranty
z alkoholem.

Czyszczenie gtowicy depilujgcej
5 Po zakonczeniu depilacji nalezy odtg-
czy¢ urzadzenie od sieci zasilajacej i
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oczysci¢ gtowice depilujgca:

Zdja¢ nasadke D i wyczyscic za
pomocg dotgczonej szczoteczki do
czyszczenia.

6 Do czyszczenia elementu z parami
peset nalezy uzywac¢ szczoteczki do
czyszczenia zanurzonej w alkoholu.
Obracajac recznie watek, czyscic pary
peset przy uzyciu szczoteczki.

7 Zdja¢ gtowice depilujaca naciskajac
przyciski zwalniajgce 3 po prawej i
lewej stronie urzgdzenia i pociggajgc
gtowice.

Gorng czes¢ obudowy oczyscic¢
szczotkg. Nastepnie zatozy¢ z powro-
tem gtowice depilujacg @ i nasadka
masujgco — relaksujgca (D usmierza-
jaca bol.

Zastrzega sie prawo do wprowadzenia
zmian.

Produkt ten spetnia wymogi
dyrektywy EMC 2004/108/EC

oraz dyrektywy 2006/95/EC
dotyczacej elektrycznych urzadzen
niskonapieciowych.

ce

Prosimy nie wyrzucac¢ urzgdzenia

do $mieci po zakonczeniu jego E
uzytkowania. W tym przypadku —
urzadzenie powinno zostaé

dostarczone do najblizszego serwisu
Braun lub do adekwatnego punktu na
terenie Panstwa kraju, zajmujgcego sie
zbieraniem z rynku tego typu urzadzen.



Cesky

Nase vyrobky jsou vyrobeny tak, aby
splfiovaly nejvy$si naroky na kvalitu,
funkénost a design. Doufame, Ze budete
se svym novym epilatorem Braun Silk-épil
SoftPerfection spokojena.

Pfed tim, nez zaénete pfistroj pouzivat,
prectéte si pozorné navod k pouziti a
peclivé jej uschovejte.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection byl navrzen
tak, aby nezadouci chloupky odstrarioval
tak ucinng, Setrné a snadno, jak je to jen
mozné. Jeho osvédceny epilacni systém
odstrariuje chloupky i s kofinky, proto
vase pokozka zlistane hladka po celé
tydny. Diky vystupkdm SoftLi
jedineénému usporadani pinzet je
dosahovano obzvlasté jemné epilace a
perfekiné hladké pokozky, nebot jsou
odstranény nejen kratké (0,5 mm), ale

i naplocho lezici chloupky. Uz zadné
«strnisté», protoze dorustajici chloupky
jsou jemné a mékké.

Diky nastavci s masaznimi valecky je
epilace obzvlasté Setrnd. Pulzaéni pohyb
valeckl stimuluje pokozku pred epilaci a
zklidriuje ji po odstranéni chloupku, ¢imz
vyrazné snizuje pocit bolesti.

Uzka epilaéni hlava se dokonale pfizp(i-
sobuje konturam citlivych partii vaseho
téla, jako jsou podpazi a linie bikin.
Snizeny pocet pinzet a Uzky tvar,
specificky pfizplsobeny témto télesnym
partiim, zlepSuje manipulaci se strojkem
a zajistuje obzvlasté Setrnou epilaci
pfisludnych partii.

Upozornem
¢ Dbejte na to, aby z hyg|en|ckych
davodu tento pfistroj, kromé vas,
nepouzivala jind osoba.

¢ Uchovaveijte pfistroj v suchu.

¢ Tento pfistroj nesmi pouzivat déti ani
osoby se snizenymi fyzickymi nebo

psychickymi schopnostmi bez dohledu
osoby, ktera je zodpovédna za jejich
bezpecénost. Doporucujeme uchovavat
pfistroj mimo dosah déti.

e Zapnuty pfistroj nesmi pfijit do
kontaktu s vlasy, fasami, stuzkami ve
vlasech apod., aby nedoslo k urazu
nebo k zablokovani ¢i poskozeni
pfistroje.

* Prfed pouzitim zkontrolujte, zda napéti
v siti odpovida napéti uvedenému na
sitovém adaptéru. Vzdy pouzivejte
sitovy adaptér s vystupem 12 V, ktery
je dodavan s vyrobkem.

VSeobecné informace o epilaci
Silk-épil je uréen k epilaci chloupku

na nohdach, ale spotrebitelské testy,
monitorované dermatology vSak ukazaly,
Ze muzete také provadét epilaci podpazi
a linie bikin.

P¥i vSech zplUsobech odstrafiovani
chloupkd i s kofinky, mGze dochazet

k zarlistani chloupkd a podrazdéni
pokozky (napf. svédéni, nepohodli nebo
z¢ervenani pokozky) v zavislosti na stavu
vasi pokozky a chloupku. Jde o normalni
reakci, ktera by neméla trvat dlouho, ale
muze byt vyraznéjsi, pokud chloupky i s
kofinky odstranujete poprvé, nebo pokud
mate citlivou pokozku.

Pokud vase pokozka zUstava podrazdéna
i po 36 hodinach od epilace, doporucu-
jeme vam navstivit Iékare.

Obecné plati, Ze opakovanym pouziva-
nim epilatoru Silk-épil se reakce pokozky
a pocit bolesti vyrazné zmirfiuji.

V nékterych pfipadech mlze dojit k
zéanétlivym projeviim, vyvolanym
proniknutim bakterii do pokozky (napf.
pfi pohybu pfistroje po pokoZzce).
Dukladné vycisténi epilacni hlavy pred
kazdym pouzitim minimalizuje riziko
vzniku infekce.
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Mate-li jakékoli pochybnosti s pouzivanim
tohoto pfistroje, poradte se svym
|ékafem.

V nize uvedenych pfipadech by mél byt

pfistroj pouzivan jen po poradé s [ékafem:

— ekzémy, poranéni kiize, zanétlivé
reakce pokozky, jako napf. follikulitida
(zanét vlasového vacku) a vyskyt
kfe€ovych zil

— vyskyt matefskych znamének

— snizend imunita pokozky, napf. pfi
cukrovce, béhem téhotenstvi a pfi
Raynaudové syndromu

— pfi hemofilii a pfi sniZzené imunité.

Nékolik uziteénych tipu

Epilace je snazsi a pohodingjsi, kdyz maji
chloupky optimalni délku, tj. 2-5 mm.
Pokud jsou chloupky del$i, doporuujeme
je nejprve oholit a teprve po 1 nebo 2
tydnech kratsi dorustajici chloupky
epilovat.

Provadite-li epilaci poprvé, je vhodné
epilovat vecer, aby pfipadné podrazdéni
pokozky pres noc ustoupilo. Pro zklidnéni
pokozky doporuéujeme aplikovat po
epilaci hydrataéni krém.

Jemné, dorUstajici chloupky mohou
zar(stat do pokozky. Pravidelné
pouzivani masazni rukavice (napf. po
sprchovani) nebo télového peelingu
pomaha predchazet zarlstani chloupku
do pokozky, protoZe jemny masazni
pohyb odstrani horni vrstvu pokozky a
jemné chloupky se tak dostanou na
povrch.

Popis (viz strana 4)

@ Nastavec s masaznimi valetky
@ Epilaéni hlava

® Uvolfovaci tlagitka

@ Spinag¢
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(& Zditka pro konektor napajeni

® Konektor napajeni

(@ Sitovy adaptér na 12 V se sitovou
vidlici

Uzk4 epilaéni hlava

Jak epilovat

* Vase pokozka musi byt sucha,
zbavena zbytkd mastnoty a kréma.

* Nezapomerite, Ze epilace je mnohem
pohoding;jsi, kdyz maji chloupky
optimalni délku, tj. 2-5 mm (viz
kapitola «Nékolik uzite¢nych tipl»).

¢ Nez zaénete, dlikladné odistéte
epilacni hlavy, @ a ®.

* Pro epilaci nohou pouZzijte epilaéni
hlavu @. Nasadte ji a nezapomerite
pfipojit nastavec s masaznimi valecky

* Pro epilaci podpazi a linie bikin vam
doporuéujeme pouzit Uzkou epilaéni
hlavu (8.

* Pro vyménu epilaénich hlav, stisknéte
uvolnovaci tlaéitka @ na levé a pravé
strané pfistroje a hlavu vytdhnéte.

o Zasunte napajeci konektor &) do zditky
® a zapojte sitovy adaptér @ do
elektrické zasuvky.

1 Abyste pfistroj zapnuli, posurite spina¢
(@ do polohy «2».
(nastaveni «2» = normalni rychlost,
nastaveni «1» = snizena rychlost).

2 Prejedte nékolikrat rukou pfes
pokozku, aby se nadzdvihly kratké
chloupky. Pro dosazeni optimalniho
vysledku drzte strojek v pravém thlu
(90°) k pokozce. Vedte jej pomalymi
plynulymi pohyby bez tlaku proti sméru
ristu chloupkd, ve sméru spinace.
Vystupky SoftLift® zajistuji, ze
i naplocho lezici chloupky se
nadzdvihnou a budou dikladné
odstranény i s kofinky.



Jelikoz mohou chloupky rust riznymi
smeéry, je pro dosazeni optimalniho
vysledku nékdy vhodné vést také
strojek rGznymi sméry.

Masazni valecky @ by mély byt vzdy v
kontaktu s pokozkou, aby pokozku
stimulovaly a uvolfiovaly pro Setrné&jsi
epilaci

3 Epilace nohou
Epilujte nohy smérem odspodu
nahoru. Pfi epilaci v partii za kolenem
drzte nohu rovné napnutou.

4 Epilace podpazi a linie bikin
(uzka epilaéni hlava (8 bez nastavce):
Pro toto specifické pouziti byla
vyvinuta Gzka epilaéni hlava.
Diky svému zvlastnimu designu,
pfizpusobenému konturam téchto
partii, poskytuje Setrnou a dikladnou
epilaci.
Uvédomte si, prosim, ze zvlasté
zpocatku jsou tato mista vice citliva na
bolest. Opakovanym pouzivanim bude
pocit bolesti ustupovat. Pro vétsi
komfort dbejte na to, aby chloupky
meély optimalni délku 2-5 mm.
Pred epilaci si dikladné ocistéte
pfislusné partie, abyste odstranili
pfipadné zbytky nedistot (napf.
deodorant), a pak je opatrné vysuste
ruénikem. P¥i epilaci podpazi drzte
pazi zvednutou, aby pokozka byla
napnutd, a strojkem pohybujte riznymi
sméry.
Jelikoz mlze byt pokozka
bezprostfedné po epilaci citlivéjsi,
vyvaruijte se pouziti drazdivych latek
jako jsou napf. deodoranty s obsahem
alkoholu.

Cisténi epilaéni hlavy

5 Po epilaci strojek odpojte od sité a
ocistéte epilacni hlavu:
Sejméte nastavec ) a ocistéte pomoci
kartacku.

6 Pro dikladné vycisténi pinzetovych
kotoucku pouzijte Cistici kartacek
navlhéeny lihem. Pinzety Cistéte
karta¢kem smérem od zadni strany
epila¢ni hlavy, zatimco valecky otadite
manualné.

7 Sejméte epilacni hlavu tak, ze
stisknete uvolfiovaci tla¢itka ® a hlavu
vytahnéte.

Vrsek plasté strojku ocistéte
kartackem. Pak epila¢ni hlavu @ a
nastavec (D na zmirmnéni bolesti opét
nasadte na strojek.

Deklarovana hodnota emise hluku tohoto
spotrebice je 76 dB(A), coz predstavuje
hladinu A akustického vykonu vzhledem
na referenéni akusticky vykon 1 pW.

Zména bez pfedchoziho upozornéni
vyhrazena.

Tento pfistroj odpovida pred-
pistim o odruseni (smérnice E
ES 2004/108/EC) a smérnici o

nizkém napéti (2006/95/EC).

Po skonceni Zivotnosti

neodhazujte prosim tento vyrobek

do béZného domovniho odpadu.
MuZete jej odevzdat do servisniho
stfediska Braun nebo na pfislusném
sbérném misté zfizeném dle mistnich
predpis(.
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Slovensky

Nase vyrobky st vyrobené tak, aby spifiali
tie najvyssie naroky na kvalitu, funkénost
a dizajn. Dufame, Ze budete so svojim
novym depilatorom Braun Silk-épil Soft
Perfection spokojni.

Pred pouzitim pristroja si pozorne a
dokladne preditajte navod na pouzitie.

Braun Silk-épil Soft Perfection bol
navrhnuty tak, aby neZiaduce chipky
odstrarioval ¢o najucinnejsie, najjemne-
jSie a najjednoduchsie. Jeho osvedceny
depilaény systém odstrariuje chipky pri
korienkoch, preto vasa pokozka zostane
hladka po celé tyzdne.

Vdaka inovaénym vystupkom SoftLift®

a jedine¢nému usporiadaniu pinziet
poskytuje extra dékladnu depilaciu pre
dokonale hladku pokozku a umozZriuje
odstranit aj chipky nie dihSie ako 0,5 mm.
Zarovern odstranuije aj chipky priliehajtce
k pokozke. Uz Ziadne tvrdé chlipky,
pretoZe tie novovyrastené zostanu jemné
a makkeé.

Nadstavec s masaznymi valéekmi (D
zabezpeduije ultra jemnu depilaciu. Jeho
pulzovy pohyb stimuluje a upokojuje
pokozku pre zmiernenie pocitu trhania.

Uzka depilaéna hlava ® sa perfektne
prispdsobuje konturam citlivych partii
tela, akymi su oblast podpazusia a linia
plaviek. Zmenseny pocet pinziet a Uzky
dizajn, prispdsobeny tymto ¢astiam tela,
zlepsSuju manipulaciu so strojéekom a
zabezpecuju vynimocéne jemnu depilaciu
prisludnych partii.

Upozornenie

¢ Z hygienickych dévodov dbajte na to,
aby tento pristroj, okrem vas, nepou-
Zivala ind osoba.

¢ Pristroj udrzujte suchy.

¢ Tento pristroj nie je ur€eny detom
alebo osobam so znizenymi fyzickymi,

zmyslovymi alebo mentalnymi
schopnostami, ak na nich nedohliada
osoba zodpovedna za ich bezpec¢nost.
Pristroj odpori¢ame uchovavat mimo
dosahu deti.

e Zapnuty pristroj sa nesmie dostat
do kontaktu s vlasmi na hlave,
mihalnicami, stuzkami vo vlasoch a
pod., aby nedo$lo k trazu, alebo
zablokovaniu &i poSkodeniu pristroja.

¢ Pred pouzitim skontrolujte, ¢i napatie
v sieti zodpoveda napatiu uvedenému
na sietovom adaptéri. Vzdy pouzivajte
sietovy adaptér s vystupom 12 V, ktory
je priloZeny k vyrobku.

VSeobecné informacie o depilacii
Silk-épil je uréeny na depilaciu chipkov
na nohéach, ale testy monitorované
dermatolégmi ukazali, Ze nim mozete
bezpecne depilovat aj oblast podpazusia
a linie plaviek.

Pri vSetkych spésoboch odstrariovania
chipkov pri korienkoch sa méZe objavit
vrastanie chlpkov do pokozky a podra-
Zdenie (napr. svrbenie, nepohodlie a
zaCervenanie pokozky) v zavislosti od
stavu vasSej pokozky a chipkov.

Ide o normalnu reakciu, ktora by nemala
diho trvat, ale méze byt vyraznejsia, ked
si chipky pri korienkoch odstrariujete
prvykrat, alebo mate citlivd pokozku.

Ak pokozka aj po 36 hodinach po
depilacii preukazuje znaky podrazdenia,
odporu¢ame vam navstivit lekara.

Vo véeobecnosti plati, Ze opakovanym
pouzivanim depilatora Silk-épil sa reakcia
pokozky a pocit bolesti vyrazne
zmierfuju.

V niektorych pripadoch méze dojst

k zapalovym prejavom, ked baktérie
preniknu do pokozky (napr. pri pohybe
pristroja po pokozke). Dékladné



vycistenie depilacnej hlavy pred kazdym
pouzitim minimalizuje riziko vzniku
infekcie.

Ak mate akékolvek pochybnosti spojené s
pouzivanim tohto pristroja, poradte sa so
svojim lekarom.

Za nizSie uvedenych okolnosti by ste
pristroj mali pouzivat iba po konzultacii
s lekarom:

— ekzémy, poranenia, zapalové reakcie
pokozky, ako napriklad folikulitida
(zapal vlasového mieska) a vyskyt
kféovych zil,

— v okoli koZznych znamienok,

— pri znizenej imunite pokozky, napr. pri
cukrovke, pocas tehotenstva a pri
Raynaudovom syndréme,

— pri hemofilii alebo nedostato¢ne;j
imunite.

Uzitoéné rady

Depilcia je jednoduchsia a pohodinejsia,
ak maju chipky optimalnu dizku 2-5 mm.
Ak st chipky dIhsie, odporu¢ame, aby ste
ich najskér oholili a po jednom az dvoch
tyzdnoch depilovali kratSie, novovyras-
tené chipky.

Ak chipky depilujete po prvykrat,
odporucame, aby ste to urobili vecer, aby
akékolvek zacervenanie pokozky cez noc
ustupilo. Na upokojenie pokozky odporu-
¢ame po depilacii pouzit zvlhéujuce telové
mlieko.

Jemné chipky, ktoré znova vyrastu,
mozu vrastat do pokozky. Pravidelné
pouzivanie masaznych Spongii (napr. po
sprchovani) alebo telového peelingu
pomaha predchadzat vrastaniu chipkov
do pokozky, pretoze jemny masazny
pohyb odstrani vrchnu vrstvu pokozky a
jemné chlipky sa tak dostanu na povrch.

Popis (vid. strana 4)

() Nadstavec s masaznymi valéekmi

@ Depila¢na hlava

(® Tlagidla na vymenu hlavy

® Spina¢

(& Zastrcka na konektor sietového kabla
(® Konektor sietového kabla
@ 12V sietovy adaptér
Uzka depilaéna hlava

Ako depilovat

* Vasa pokozka musi byt sucha a
zbavena zvyskov mastnoty a telovych
mliek.

* Nezabudajte, ze depilacia je
pohodinejsia, ak maju chipky opti-
malnu dizku 2-5 mm (pozri odsek
«Uzitocné rady»).

¢ Pred zac¢atim dékladne vycistite
depilaéné hlavy @ a ®.

* Na depilaciu néh pouzite depilaénu
hlavu @, nasadte ju na strojéek a
nezabudnite pouzit aj nadstavec
s masaznymi valéekmi (.

* Na depilaciu podpazusia a linie plaviek
odporuc¢ame pouzit Uzku depilaénu
hlavu ®.

¢ Depilacné hlavy vymenite tak, ze
stlacite tlacidla na vymenu hlavy @ na
favej a pravej strane strojéeka a depi-
laénu hlavu potiahnete.

 Konektor sietového kabla () zasurite
do zastrcky () na strojéeku a sietovy
adaptér @ zapojte do elektrickej
z&suvky.

1 Strojéek zapnite posunutim spinaca ®
do polohy «2» («2» = normélna
rychlost, «1» = znizena rychlost).

2 Posuchajte pokozku, aby ste nadvihli
kratke chipky. Pre optimalny vysledok
depilécie drzte strojéek v pravom uhle
(90°) k pokozke. Strojéek posuvajte
pomaly a plynule bez vyvijania tlaku
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proti smeru rastu chipkov, v smere
spinaca. Vystupky SoftLift® nadvihnd
chipky priliehajlce k pokozke pre ich
dokladné odstranenie pri korienkoch.
KedZe chipky mézu rast r6znymi
smermi, je vhodné aj strojéek viest do
réznych smerov s ciefom dosiahnuf
optimalne vysledky.

Maséazne valéeky (D by mali byt vzdy
v kontakte s pokozkou, aby stimulovali
a upokojovali pokoZku pre jemnejsiu
depilaciu.

Depilacia néh

Nohy si depilujte smerom zdola nahor.
Pri depil&cii oblasti za kolenom drzte
nohu vystretu.

Depilacia podpazusia a linie plaviek
(Uzka depilaéna hlava ® bez
nadstavca):

Pre toto Specialne pouzitie sme
vyvinuli Uzku depilacnd hlavu.

Vdaka svojmu osobitnému dizajnu,
prispésobenému konturam tychto
partii, poskytuje jemnu a dokladnu
depilaciu.

Uvedomte si, prosim, Ze najméa na
zaciatku byvaju tieto oblasti zvlast
citlivé. Opakovanym pouzivanim bude
pocit bolesti ustupovat. Pre vas vacsi
komfort by chipky mali mat optimalnu
dizku 2-5 mm.

Pred depilaciou si prislusné oblasti
dokladne ocistite, aby ste odstranili
zvySky nedistot (napr. dezodorant).
Potom ich opatrne vysuste uterakom.
Pri depilécii podpazusia drzte ruku
vystretd nahor, aby pokozka bola
napnuta a strojéekom pohybuijte
réznymi smermi.

Kedze pokozka méze byt bezpros-
tredne po depil&cii citliva, vyhybajte sa
pouzivaniu drazdivych latok, ako
napriklad dezodorantov s obsahom
alkoholu.

Cistenie depilaénych hlav

5 Po depilacii odpojte strojéek z
elektrickej siete a vycistite depilaénu
hlavu:
Odstrarite nadstavec () a vycistite ho
kefkou.

6 Pinzetovy valéek dokladne vydistite
pomocou cistiacej kefky namocenej v
liehu. Pinzety Cistite kefkou v smere od
zadnej strany depilacnej hlavy a valéek
s pinzetami manudlne otacajte.

7 Depilaénu hlavu uvolnite tak, ze
stlagite tla¢idla na vymenu hlavy @) a
potiahnete ju.

Vrchnu €ast pohonu epilétora vydistite
kefkou. Potom epilaénu hlavu @) a
nastavec s masaznymi valéekmi (D
opat nasadte na strojcek.

Deklarovana hodnota emisie hluku tohto
spotfebica je 76 dB(A), ¢o predstavuje
hladinu A akustického vykonu vzhfadom
na referenény akusticky vykon 1 pW.

Zmeny su vyhradené.

Toto zariadenie vyhovuje

predpisom o odru$eni (smernica CE
ES 2004/108/EC) a predpisom o

nizkom napéti (smernica 2006/95/EC).

)z

Po skonceni Zivotnosti
neodhadzujte zariadenie do
bezného domového odpadu.

Zariadenie odovzdajte do
servisného strediska Braun alebo na

prislusnom zbernom mieste zriadenom
podfa miestnych predpisov a noriem.



Magyar

Termékeinket a legmagasabb minéségi,

funkcionalitas és formatervezdi elvarasok
kielégitésére terveztik. Reméljik, dromét
leli majd Uj Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection
készilékében!

Kérjuk, hogy a hasznalat megkezdése
elétt figyelmesen és alaposan olvassa at
a haszndlati utmutatot!

A Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection
késziiléket ugy tervezték, hogy annak
segitségével a nemkivanatos szdérszalak
eltavolitasa gyors, kiméletes, és kénny(
legyen. Az epilator rendszer a sz6rsza-
lakat a gyokerlknél fogva tavolitja el, és
hetekre simava varazsolja a bért

Az innovativ SoftLift® biitykcskék és a
kulénleges elrendezésli csipeszek extra
alapos borotvalast, és tokéletesen sima
bért eredményeznek, és még a rovid,
(0,5 mm) elfekvé sz8rszalakat is elta-
volitjak. Az Gjrandvé szalak puhak és
vékonyak, igy nincs tdbbé borosta!

A masszazsgorgsk (D segitségével az
epilalas mivelete kiilénlegesen gyengéden
végezhetd. A masszazsgorgdk pulzald
mozgasa stimuldlja és megnyugtatja a bért,
csokkenti a szalak kihtizadsanak kellemetlen
érzetét.

A keskeny epilator fej ® idedlis az érzé-
keny testtajak, pl. a hdnalj vagy a bikini-
vonal iveinek kdvetésére. A csdkkentett
mennyiségl csipeszt és a keskeny format,
kifejezetten ezekhez a testrészekhez
fejlesztették ki, a kényelmesebb haszna-
latért, és a kilonlegesen gyengéd epila-
lasért.

Figyelem!

¢ Higiéniai okokbdl, ne ossza meg
készllékét masokkal!

e A készlléket tartsa szarazon!

o A késziléket gyermekek,
mozgéassérlltek, szellemi vagy értelmi

fogyatékossagban szenvedd
személyek, — kizardlag a
biztonsagukért felelSs felugyelet
mellett hasznaljak! Altalaban
javasoljuk, hogy a készilléket tartsa
gyermekektdl elzarval

¢ Baleset, illetve a készlilék
megsérilésének vagy elzarédasanak
elkertlése érdekében tgyeljen arra,
hogy a készllék bekapcsolt allapotban
soha ne kerdljon kontaktusba a fejen
1év6 hajjal, szempillaval, hajpénttal stb!

* A hasznalat megkezdése el6tt
gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a halézati
fesziltség megegyezik a késziléken
feltlntetett fesziltségi kdvetel-
ményekkel. Minden alkalommal
hasznélja a késziilékhez tartozé
12V-os atalakit6é adaptert!

Altalanos tudnivaldk az epilalasrol
A Silk-épil a labak szértelenitésére
tervezett készllék, de bérgydgyaszok
altal megfigyelt felhasznaléi tesztek
bizonyitottak, hogy biztonsagosan
hasznélhaté a hénalj, bikinivonal és az
arc epilalasahoz is.

Minden, a szérszal gyokerétdl

fogva torténd szGrtelenitési eljaras
eredményezhet befelé névé szérszalakat
és bdrirritaciot (pl. viszketést, kellemetlen
érzést, bbrpirt) — figgden a bér
érzékenységétdl és a sz6rszalak
erésségétdl. Ezek, mind természetes
reakcidk, melyeknek révid id6 alatt

meg kell sz(innilik, de érzékeny b6r
esetében erésebbek lehetnek az els6é
par alkalommal.

Amennyiben 36 dra elteltével még mindig
észlelhetd bdrirritacio, javasoljuk hogy
forduljon szakorvoshoz!

Altalaban a bérreakciok és a fajdalo-
mérzet a Silk-épil tobbszori hasznalata
soran jelentésen csokkenek.
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Néhany esetben, ha kérokozé jut a
bérbe, gyulladas alakulhat ki. (példaul a
késziilék bérrel valo érintkezése soran).
Az epilator fej alapos tisztitasa minden
egyes epilalas el6tt, csokkenti a fert6zés
kockazatat.

Ha a készllék hasznalataval kapcsola-
tosan barmilyen kérdése meriine fel,
kérje ki szakorvosa véleményét!

Az alabbi esetek fenndllasanal, a
készuléket csak bérgyogyasszal torténd
egyeztetés utan kezdje el hasznalni!:

— ekcéma, sebes bér, gyulladasos
b&rreakcio pl. folliculitis (gennyes
sz6rtiiszégyulladas), visszértagulat

— szemolcsok, a bér csokkent
ellendlléképessége pl. cukorbetegség,
terhesség,

— Raynaud kér, v

— vérzékenység, vagy immunrendszer
elégtelenség.

Néhany hasznos tanacs

Konnyebb és kényelmesebb az epildlas,
ha a sz6rszal hossza 2-5 mm koz6tt van.
Ha a sz&rszalak ennél hosszabbak,
javasoljuk, hogy el6szér borotvdlja le
azokat, majd 1-2 hét elteltével az
Ujrandvd szalak mar epilalhatéak lesznek.

Els6 alkalommal javasolt az epilalast az
esti 6rakban végezni, hogy az esetleges
b&rpirosodas reggelre megsziinjon. Az
epilalas utan hasznaljon hidratalé krémet
a b&r megnyugtatasahoz.

Eléfordulhat, hogy az egészen vékony
szalu sz6rszal Ujrandvéskor befelé né.
Masszirozé,— illetve hamlasztd krém
rendszeres hasznalataval (pl. zuhanyzas
utan) ez a folyamat megakadalyozhato,
mivel a gyengéd dorzsolés eltavolitja a
fels6 hamréteget, igy a sz6rszal at tud
bujni a bérfellleten.
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Termékleiras (lasd 4. oldal)
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Massziroz6 gorgé feltét
Epilator fej

Kioldé gombok
Mdkodéskapcsold
Halézati bemenet
Halozati csatlakoz6 fej
12 V-os atalakité adapter
Keskeny epilator fej

Hogyan epilaljunk

—_

Az epilaland6 bérfelulet legyen szaraz,
és krém ill. olajmentes!

Ne feledje, az epildlas mivelete
kényelmesebb, ha a sz8rszalak
hosszusaga 2-5 mm kézétt van! (lasd:
«Néhany hasznos tanacs» c. fejezet)
Hasznalat el6tt gy6z6djon meg réla,
hogy az epilator fejek @ és ® tisztak!
A labak epildldasahoz valassza

a (2)-es epilator fejet, helyezze fol a
készllékre, és gy6z6djon meg arrdl,
hogy a massziroz6 goérgé feltét D a
helyére kerlt!

Ahénalj és a bikinivonal epilalasahoz a
keskeny epilator fej ® alkalmazasat
javasoljuk!

Az epilator fejek cseréjéhez nyomja be
annak mindkét oldalan elhelyezkedd
kioldé gombot ), és emelje le a fejet!
llessze a haldzati csatlakozo fejet (®
a készilék halézati bemenetébe, &
majd csatlakoztassa az atalakité adap-
tert @ az elektromos hal6zathoz!

A késziilék lzembe helyezéséhez tolja
fel a miikédéskapcsolét (@) a «2»-es
allasba!

(«2» = normal sebességfokozat,

«1» = csOkkentett sebességfokozat).

A révid szérszalak felemeléséhez
dorzsélje at a bérét! Az optimalis
teljesitmény elérése érdekében, tartsa



a készlléket a megfeleld, a bér
fellletére meréleges, (90°-0s)
szogben! Vezesse végig a készuléket
nyomas nélkll egy lassu, de
folyamatos mozdulatsorral a sz6r
ndvekedési irdnyaval ellentétesen, a
kapcsolégomb iranyaban! A SoftLift®
butykdcskék segitségével, még az
elfekvé sz6rszalak is alapossaggal
eltavolithatdak. Az optimalis eredmény
eléréséhez, célszer( a készlléket
klldonbozd iranyokbdl végigvezetni a
bérfellileten!

A még gyengédebb epilalas érdeké-
ben, a masszazsgdrgék @) legyenek
folyamatos kontaktusban a b&rrel, mert
stimulélja, és megnyugtatja azt.

A labak epilalasa

Az epilalast az als¢ labszaron kezdje,
és innen haladjon folfelé! A térdhajlat
epiladlasanal tartsa labait egyenesen,
és kinyuijtval

A hénalj és a bikinivonal epilalasa
(Keskeny epilalé fej ®: Kifejezetten
erre a haszndlatra fejlesztették ki)
Kulénleges kialakitasanak koszon-
hetéen, — mely lehet6vé teszi ezen
terliletek konturvonalainak pontos
kévetését, — gyengéd és alapos epila-
last biztosit.

Kérjik vegye figyelembe, hogy a hénalj
és bikinivonal teriiletei — kiiléndsen az
els6 epilalasoknal — fokozottan érzéke-
nyek a fajdalomra. Tébbszéri hasznalat
utan, ez a fajdalomérzet jelentésen
csokken. A mivelet kényelmesebbé
tétele érdekében, az epildlast az ehhez
idedlis sz6rhosszusag mellett (2-5 mm)
végezze!

Epilalas el6tt alaposan tisztitsa meg a
bérfelliletet, eltavolitva ezzel minden
szennyez6dést (pl. dezodorok
maradvanyait), majd térélkézével
Svatosan torélje at! A honalj epilalasa
kdzben tartsa a karjat felfelé hogy a bér

feszes legyen, és a készlléket t6bb
irdnybdl is vezesse végig az epilalando
felleten! Mivel az epilélast kévetéen
bdre érzékenyebb lehet, ezért ekkor
kerilje az irrital6 anyagok, mint pl.
dezodorok vagy alkohol hasznalatat!

Az epilator fejek tisztitasa

5 Az epildlast kovetéen huzza ki a
készUléket a haldzatbdl, és tisztitsa
meg a hasznalt epilator fejet! Tavolitsa
el a feltétet(D), és seperje ki a
tisztitokefével!

6 A csipeszsor tisztitdsahoz haszndlja a
tisztitokefét, alkoholba martva!
A csipeszsor kézzel torténé
elforgatasa kozben, tisztitsa meg a
csipeszsort a tisztitokefe segitségével,
belllrél kifelé haladva!

7 Az epilator fej eltavolitdsahoz nyomja
be a kioldé-gombokat ® és hizza le az
epilator fejet!

A valtozatas jogat fenntartjuk.

A termék megfelel mind az EMC
kovetelményrendszerének, amint Ce
az az Eurépa Tanacs 2004/108/

EC direktivajaban szerepel, mind pedig
az alacsonyfesziiltségrél szolé
eléirasoknak (2006/95/EC).

A kérnyezetszennyezés

elkeriilése érdekében arra E
kérjuk, hogy a készilék hasznos —
élettartalma végén ne dobja azt a
haztartasi szemétbe. A miikddésképtelen
késziléket leadhatja a Braun
szervizkdzpontban, vagy az orszaga
szabalyainak megfelel§ médon dobja a
hulladékgyjtébe.
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Hrvatski

Nasi proizvodi su dizajnirani tako da
zadovoljavaju najvi$e standarde kvalitete,
funkcionalnosti i dizajna. Nadamo se da
Gete i vi u potpunosti uzivati u upotrebi
svojeg epilatora Braun Silk-épil Soft
Perfection.

Molimo paZzljivo i temeljito proitajte upute
za uporabu prije prve uporabe uredaja.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection oblikovan
je za uklanjanje nezeljenih dlacica $to
je moguce ucinkovitije, njeznije i
jednostavnije. Njegov dokazani sustav
za epilaciju uklanja dlacice iz korijena,
ostavljajuci vasu kozu glatku tjednima,
posebno zato $to su novoizrasle dlacice
tanke i meke. S inovativnim vrhovima
SoftLift® i jedinstvenim rasporedom
pinceta on pruza temeljitu epilaciju za
savrseno glatku kozu te omogucuje
uklanjanje dlagica kratkih ¢ak 0,5 mm kao
i poloZenih dlacica. Novoizrasle dlagice
su mekane i tanke i nece vas bockati.

Masazni kotaéici O ¢ine epilaciju jo$
njeznijom. Njihovi pulsirajuéi pokreti
njezno masiraju kozu prije i njeguju je
nakon ¢upanja dlacica kako bi zna¢ajno
smanijili osjeéaj boli.

Uska epilacijska glava (8 oblikovana

je kako bi §to bolje slijedila konture
specifiénih dijelova tijela, poput pazuha i
bikini zone. Manji broj pinceta i uza glava,
posebno su prilagodeni ovim podrucjima,
poboljSavaju rukovanje te osiguravaju
posebno njeznu epilaciju ovih zona.

Vazno

¢ |z higijenskih razloga ne dijelite ovaj
uredaj s drugim osobama.

* Neka ureddaj uvijek bude suh.

¢ Ovaj uredaj nije namijenjen za uporabu
djeciiliosobama sa smanjenim fizi¢kim
i mentalnim sposobnostima, osim ako
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nisu pod nadzorom osobe koja je
zaduZena za njihovu sigurnost.
Opcenito, preporu¢amo da ovaj uredaj
drzite van dosega djece.

¢ Kad je ukljuéen, uredaj nikada ne
smije do¢i u dodir s vaSom kosom,
trepavicama, vrpcama, itd. kako bi se
sprijecila bilo kakva ozljeda kao i da bi
se sprijecilo blokiranje ili ostecivanje
uredaja.

¢ Prije uporabe provjerite odgovara li
napon onome Koji je propisan na
transformatoru. Uvijek koristite 12 V
transformator koji dolazi s uredajem
i prilagoden je pojedinoj zemlji.

Opce informacije o epilaciji

Silk-épil je oblikovan za epilaciju dlagica
na nogama, ali testovi, koje su pratili
dermatolozi, otkrili su da se moze koristiti
i za epilaciju pazuha i bikini-zone.

Sve metode uklanjanja dlacica mogu
dovesti do urastanja dladica i iritacije
(npr. peckanija, boli, crvenila koze i sl.), a
mogucnost takve reakcije prvenstveno
ovisi o stanju koze i dlacica.

To je normalna reakcija i trebala bi

brzo prestati, no ako uklanjate dlacice
epilatorom po prvi put ili imate osjetljivu
koZu, reakcija zna biti i malo jac¢a od
uobicajene.

Ako iritacija potraje i nakon 36 sati,
preporucujemo da posjetite svog
lije€nika.

Opcenito se iritacija koZe, kao i osjeéaj
boli s vremenom, uz stalno koristenje
epilatora Silk-épil, zna¢ajno smanjuju.

Inace, reakcije na koZi i osjecaj boli
znacéajno se smanjuju ponovljenom
upotrebom epilatora Silk-épil.

U nekim slu¢ajevima zna doéi do manje
koZne upale kao posljedice kontakta s



bakterijama (npr. dok uredaj klizi niz
kozu). Redovito temeljito ¢iSéenje glave
uredaja prije uporabe umnogome ¢e
smanijiti rizik infekcije.

Imate li ikakve sumnje u pogledu
koriStenja ovog uredaja, razgovarajte sa
svojim lijeénikom.

U sljedecim slu¢ajevima ovaj se uredaj

moze Koristiti tek nakon prethodnog

savjetovanja s lije¢nikom:

— ekcem, rane, upalni kozni procesi kao
Sto su foliculitis (gnojna upala folikula)
i proSirenih vena

— oko madeza

— smanijen imunitet kozZe, npr. diabetes
mellitus, tijekom trudnode,
Raynaudove bolesti

— hemofilija ili nedostatka imuniteta.

Nekoliko korisnih savjeta

Epilacija je jednostavnija i ugodnija kada
su dlacice optimalne duzine, odnosno
2-5 mm. Ako su dlacice duze,
preporucujemo da ih prvo obrijete, a
epilirate tjedan do dva kasnije, kad

malo izrastu.

Preporucujemo da prvu epilaciju
napravite navecer, tako da moguce
crvenilo mozZe prestati preko nodi.
Primjena hidratantne kreme nakon
epilacije takoder ¢e ublaziti mogucu
iritaciju koze.

Nove tanke dlacice ponekad ¢e ostajati
ispod povrsine koze. Redovita upotreba
spuzvi za masazu (npr. nakon tusiranja)
ili piling umnogome ¢e pomocdi u spre-
¢avanju urastanja dlacica, jer njezno
trljanje skida gorniji sloj koze pa se dlacice
mogu probiti do povrsine.

o
S
7]
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Masazni kotacici

Epilacijska glava

Dugme za otpustanje

Prekida¢

Uti¢nica za kabel

Kabel

12 V transformator-prikljuéak za struju
Uska epilacijska glava

Kako se epilirati

Va$a koza mora biti suha i nemasna.
Zapamtite da je epilacija ugodnija kad
su dlacice optimalne duljine 2-5 mm
(pogledajte odjeljak »Nekoliko korisnih
savjeta«)

Prije pocetka temeljito ocistite epila-
cijske glave @ i (®.

Za epilaciju nogu odaberite epilacijsku
glavu @), postavite je i provjerite da su
masazni kotacié¢i 1) na mjestu.

Za epilaciju pazuha i bikini-zone
preporu¢amo koristenje uske epila-
cijske glave (®.

Epilacijsku glavu skidate tako $to je
povucete prema gore nakon to
pritisnete dugme za opustanje ® s
lijeve i desne strane.

Umetnite kabel (® u uti¢nicu za kabel
® i spojite transformator @) s izvorom
elektriéne energije.

Kako biste ukljucili uredaj, gurnite
prekida¢ (@ na postavku «2»
(«2» = normalna brzina,

«1» = smanjena brzina).

Protrljajte kozu kako biste podigli
kratke dlacice. Kako bi epiliranje bilo
Sto bolje preporucujemo da drzite
uredaj pod pravim kutem (90°) u
odnosu na kozu. Pomicite ga polako
i bez ikakvog pritiska, u smjeru
suprotnom od rasta dlacica, odnosno
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u smjeru prekidaca. Vrhovi SoftLif®
podignut ¢e ¢ak i poloZene dlacice koje
¢e se onda ukloniti iz korijena. Kako
dlacice rastu u razli¢itim smjerovima,
za najbolje rezultate savjetujemo da
mijenjate smjer kretanja uredaja ovisno
o rastu dlacica.

Masazni kotaci¢i @ trebali bi uvijek biti
u kontaktu s kozom, kako bi pulsirajuci
pokreti masirali i opustali kozu za
njezniju epilaciju.

3 Epilacija nogu
Epilirajte noge od ¢lanaka prema gore.
Ispruzite nogu kada epilirate podrucje
iza koljena.

4 Epilacija pazuha i bikini-zone
(uska epilacijska glava ® bez
nastavka):
Za ovu posebnu uporabu razvijena je
uska epilacijska glava ®. Zahvaljujudi
njenom posebnom oblikovanju prila-
godava se ovim dijelovima tijela i pruza
njeznu i temeljitu epilaciju.
Zapamtite da epiliranje ovih zona moze
biti podosta bolno. S vremenom, ako
stalno koristite epilator, osjeéaj boli
znacajno ¢e se smanijiti. Za ugodniju
epilaciju, dlacice bi trebale biti duge
2-5 mm.
Prije epilacije temeljito ocCistite
podrucja koja ¢ete epilirati (npr. da ne
bude ostataka dezodoransa i sl.).
Zatim ih pazljivo osusite ruénikom —
nemoijte trijati koZu veé je osusite
tapkanjem. Kad epilirate pazuh
podignite ruku tako da je koza u
potpunosti rastegnuta i pomicite uredaj
u razli¢itim smjerovima.
S obzirom da je koza nakon epilacije
osjetljivija, izbjegavajte koristenje
sredstava koji mogu iritirati koZzu poput
dezodoransa s alkoholom
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Ciséenje epilacijske glave

5 Nakon epilacije iskljucite uredaj iz
struje i ocistite epilacijsku glavu:
Uklonite nastavak (O i ocistite ga
Cetkicom.

6 Dio s pincetama ocistite Cetkicom
prethodno uronjenom u alkohol.
Sa straznje strane epilacijske glave
Cetkicom Cistite pincete dok rukom
okrecete valjak.

7 Epilacijsku glavu skidate tako $to
je povucete prema gore nakon $to
pritisnete dugme za opustanje ®
s lijeve i desne strane.

Podlozno promjenama bez prethodne
najave.



Slovenski

Nasi izdelki so zasnovani tako, da ustre-
funkcionalnosti in dizajna. Zelimo si,

da bi svoj epilator Braun Silk-épil
SoftPerfection z veseljem uporabljali.

Prosimo vas, da navodila za uporabo
pozorno in v celoti preberete, preden
zacnete uporabljati svoj novi epilator.

Braunov epilator Silk-épil SoftPerfection
je bil zasnovan za karseda ucinkovito,
nezno in enostavno odstranjevanje
nezazelenih dlagic. Njegov preizkusen
sistem epilacije odstranjuje dlacice pri
korenini, kar zagotavlja, da vasa koza
ostane gladka ve¢ tednov, dlacice, ki

ponovno zrastejo, pa so nezne in mehke.

Z inovativnimi konicami SoftLift™ in
edinstveno razporeditvijo pincet omogoca
odstranjevanije tudi kratkih dlacic

(0,5 mm) in dlagic, ki lezijo tik ob kozi,
ter tako zagotavlja temeljito epilacijo in
popolnoma gladko kozo,

Nastavek z masaznimi valjcki @ naredi
epilacijo izjemno nezno. S pulzirajocimi
gibi stimulira in spro$¢a kozo ter s tem
zmanjSa obcutek bolecine.

Ozka epilacijska glava je zasnovana tako,
da zlahka sledi linijam obéutljivih predelov
telesa, kot so pazduhe in bikini predel.

Z man;jsim Stevilom pincet in ozko obliko,
ki je posebej prilagojena tem predelom
telesa, omogoc¢a enostavno uporabo in
zagotavlja izjemno nezno epilacijo.

Opozorilo

¢ |z higienskih razlogov ni priporo¢ljivo,
da napravo uporablja ve¢ oseb.

* Pazite, da naprava ne pride v stik
z vodo

e Otroci in ljudje s posebnimi potrebami
(z zmanjsano fizi€no, zaznavno
ali duSevno sposobnostjo) lahko

uporabljajo napravo le pod
nadzorstvom osebe, ki je odgovorna
za njihovo varnost. Priporo¢amo, da
napravo vedno hranite izven dosega
otrok.

* Ko je aparat vklju¢en, ne sme priti v stik
s trepalnicami ali lasmi na glavi, trakovi
ipd., ker se lahko poskodujete ali
povzrocite $kodo na aparatu.

* Pred uporabo preverite, da napetost
vaSega omrezZja ustreza napetosti,
ki je odtisnjena na epilatorjevem
transformatorju. Za priklop na
elektriéno omrezje vedno uporabljajte
vti¢ 12-voltnega transformatorja, ki je
prilozen epilatorju.

Splosne informacije o postopku
epilacije

Silk-épil je zasnovan za epilacijo dlacic na
nogah, vendar pa so testi uporabe, ki so
jih nadzorovali dermatologi, pokazali, da
se lahko epilirate tudi pod pazduho in na
liniji bikini predela.

Pri vseh metodah odstranjevanja dlacic
pri korenini se lahko zgodi, da za¢nejo
dlacice rasti navznoter, pojavi pa se
lahko tudi razdrazenost koze (srbenje,
neprijeten obcutek in pordela koza), kar je
odvisno od stanja koze in dladic.

To je povsem normalna reakcija, ki
kmalu izzveni. Vendar je lahko pri prvih
postopkih odstranjevanja dlacic z epila-
torjem in pri ob&utljivi koZi ta reakcija bolj
izrazita.

Ce je po 36-ih urah koza e vedno
razdrazena, vam priporo¢amo, da se
posvetujete s svojim zdravnikom.

Na splosno velja, da se reakcija koze in
obdutek bolecine po veckratni uporabi
Silk-épil obéutno zmanjsata.

V nekaterih primerih se lahko pojavi
vnetje koze, ¢e vanjo prodrejo bakterije
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(npr. ko z epilatorjem drsite preko koze).
S temeljitim ¢iS¢enjem glave epilatorja
pred vsako uporabo boste ob¢utno
zmanij$ali tveganje infekcij.

Ce ste v dvomih glede uporabe aparata,
se posvetujte z zdravnikom.

V naslednjih primerih se pred uporabo
epilatorja obvezno posvetuijte z zdra-
vnikom:

— ¢e imate ekcem, rane, vnetne reakcije
koze (npr. folikulitis — gnojno vnetje
foliklov), kréne Zzile

— okrog znamenj,

— pri zmanj$ani odpornosti koze, npr.
zaradi sladkorne bolezni, Raynaudove
bolezni, med nosec¢nostjo,

— Ce imate hemofilijo ali imunsko
pomanikljivost.

Nekaj uporabnih nasvetov

Pri optimalni dolZini dlacic (2-5 mm) je
epilacija enostavnejsa in manj neprijetna.
Ce so vase dladice dalj$e, vam priporo-
¢amo, da jih najprej obrijete, nato pa
krajSe dlacice, ki po 1-2 tednih ponovno
zrastejo, odstranite z epilacijo.

Ce boste epilator uporabili prvié, vam
svetujemo, da epilacijo izvedete zvecer,
da morebitna pordelost kozZe ¢ez no¢
izgine. Priporoéamo vam, da po epilaciji
na koZo nanesete vlazilno kremo, da se
bo koza sprostila.

Lahko se zgodi, da tanke dlacice, ki
zrastejo po epilaciji, ne morejo prodreti
skozi kozo. Redna uporaba masaznih
gobic (npr. po prhanju) ali pilingov za
odstranjevanje odmrlih celic pomaga
prepreciti vras¢anje dladic, saj z neznim
drgnjenjem odstranite zgornjo plast
koze in tako dladice lazje prodrejo na
povrsje.
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Opis

(@ Nastavek z masaznimi valjcki
@ Epilacijska glava

(® Tipki za sprostitev

@ Stikalo

(® Vti¢nica za prikljuéno vrvico
® Vii¢ priklju¢ne vrvice

@ 12-voltni transformatorski vti¢
Ozka epilacijska glava

Postopek epilacije

* Koza mora biti suha in na njej ne sme
biti sledov masc¢obe ali kreme.

* Epilacija je bolj prijetna, ¢e so dlacice
optimalne dolzine 2-5mm (glej «Nekaj
uporabnih nasvetov»).

* Pred pri¢etkom temeljito ocCistite
epilacijski glavi @ in (®.

e Za epilacijo nog izberite in namestite
epilacijsko glavo @ ter se prepricajte,
da je nastavek z masaznimi valjcki @
na svojem mestu.

* Za epilacijo pod pazduhami in na
predelu bikini linije priporoéamo, da
uporabite ozko epilacijsko glavo ®.

* Ce Zelite zamenjati epilacijsko glavo,
pritisnite tipki za sprostitev 3 na obeh
straneh naprave in izvlecite epilacijsko
glavo.

* Vti¢ prikljuéne vrvice ® vstavite v
vti¢nico priklju¢ne vrvice ® in transfor-
matorski vti¢ priklopite na elektri¢no
omrezje.

-

Aparat vkljucite tako, da stikalo (4
premaknete v polozaj «2».

(«2» = normalna hitrost,

«1» = manijsa hitrost).

2 Zdrgnite kozZo, da se kratke dladice
postavijo pokonci. Za optimalni u¢inek
epilacije drzite napravo pravokotno na
kozo. Aparat pocasi, enakomerno in
brez pritiskanja vodite v nasprotni



smeri rasti dlacic, v smer, kamor je
obrnjeno stikalo.Konice SoftLift®
poskrbijo, da so tudi dlacice, ki lezijo tik
ob kozi, odstranjene prav pri korenini.
Ker dlagice niso vedno obrnjene vse v
isto smer, z aparatom drsite v razli¢ne
smeri, da boste dosegli kar najboljse
rezultate.

Masazni valjcki 1) se morajo ves

Cas dotikati koze, da stimulirajo in
sproscajo kozo in tako poskrbijo, da je
epilacija kar se da nezna.

Odstranjevanje dla¢ic na nogah

Z epilacijo zaénite na spodnjem delu
noge in se pocasi pomikajte navzgor.
Pri odstranjevanju dlacic za kolenom
naj bo noga iztegnjena.

Odstranjevanje dlacic pod
pazduhami in na bikini predelu
(ozka epilacijska glava (® brez
nastavka)

Za odstranjevanje dlacic na teh
specifiénih predelih uporabite ozko
epilacijsko glavo ®. Zahvaljujoé
posebni obliki se lahko prilagodi linijam
teh predelov telesa in tako zagotavlja
nezno in temeljito odstranjevanje
dlacic.

Prosimo, upoStevajte, da je koza v teh
predelih, posebno pri prvi uporabi, zelo
obdutljiva. Po nekajkratni uporabi se
bo obcutek bolec¢ine zmanjsal. Da

bo epilacija ¢im bolj prijetna, dlacice
predhodno skraj$ajte na optimalno
dolzino (2-5 mm).

Pred zacetkom epilacije temeljito
umijte predel, s katerega boste
odstranjevali dlacice, da odstranite
morebitne ostanke dezodoranta in
podobnih sredstev. Nato koZo nezno
otrite z brisa¢o. Med odstranjevanjem
dlacic pod pazduho naj bo vas$a roka
ves Cas dvignjena, da je koZa napeta,
aparat pa vodite v razli¢éne smeri. Koza
je takoj po epilaciji bolj obéutljiva, zato

nanjo ne nanasajte izdelkov, ki jo
drazijo, npr. dezodorantov z
vsebnostjo alkohola.

Ciscéenje epilacijske glave

5 Po uporabi napravo izkljucite iz elek-
triénega omrezja in ocistite epilacijsko
glavo:
Odstranite nastavek @ in ga ogistite
s SCetko.

6 Enoto s pincetami temeljito ocistite
s Scetko, ki ste jo namogili v alkohol.
Pincete odistite s S¢etko z zadnje strani
epilacijske glave, pri éemer roéno
obracajte valj.

7 Za odstranitev epilacijske glave
pritisnite tipki za sprostitev ® in jo
izvlecite.

Pridrzujemo si pravico do sprememb brez
predhodnega opozorila

Ta izdelek je skladen z
evropskima smernicama o E
elektromagnetni zdruZljivosti
2004/108/EC in nizkonapetostnih
napravah 2006/95/EC.

Odsluzene naprave ne smete
odvreci skupaj z gospodinjskimi
odpadki. Odnesite jo v Braunov
servisni center ali na ustrezno
zbirno mesto v skladu z veljavnimi
predpisi.

E
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Romana

Produsele noastre sunt proiectate sa
satisfaca cele mai inalte standarde de
calitate, functionalitate si design. Speram
ca va bucurati pe deplin de utilizarea
epilatorului Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection.

in cele ce urmeaza mai jos, dorim sa va
familiarizam cu acest aparat si sa va
oferim cateva informatii utile despre
epilare. Va rugam sa cititi cu atentie si in
intregime instructiunile de utilizare, inainte
de utilizarea aparatului.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection (protectie
usoara a corpului si a fetei) a fost proiectat
pentru ca indepartarea firelor de par
nedorite s fie cat se poate de eficienta,
blanda si simpla. Sistemul sau de epilare,
dovedit, indeparteaza parul de la radacina,
lasandu-va pielea neteda saptamani
intregi. Folosind sistemul inovator de
varfuri SoftLift® si aranjamentul unic de
pensete, asigura o epilare deosebit de
precisa pentru o piele perfect neteda,
permitand indepartarea firelor de par
scurte de 0,5mm precum si a firelor
orizontale. Cum parul ce va creste la loc
este fin si moale, nu vor mai exista fire care
inteapa.

Dispozitivul cu role pentru masaj @ face
ca epilarea sa fie mai delicata. Migcarea sa
pulsatorie stimuleaza si relaxeaza pielea
eliminand senzatia de smulgere.

Capul de epilare axilara (sub-brat)
este perfect creat pentru a urmari conturul
partilor delicate ale corpului cum ar fi:
portiunea de sub-brat si zona inghinala
(linia exterioara a bikinilor). Numarul redus
al dintilor pensetei si designul ingust,
specific adaptat pentru aceste parti ale
corpului, imbunatatesc manevrarea si
asigura o epilare mai blanda.

Important

¢ Din motive de igiena, nu este indicata
folosirea acestui produs de catre mai
multe persoane;
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¢ Acest aparat nu trebuie sa fie folosit
niciodata in apropierea apei;

¢ Acest produs nu este destinat uzului
copiilor sau al persoanelor cu handicap
fizic sau mental, cu exceptia cazului
cand sunt supravegheati de o persoana
responsabila pentru siguranta lor. In
general, va recomandam sa tineti acest
produs intr-un loc in care copiii nu au
acces;

* Cand deschideti aparatul, acesta nu
trebuie sa vina niciodata in contact
cu parul capului, genelor, sireturi, etc.
pentru a preveni orice pericol de ranire
dar si pentru a evita blocarea sau
stricarea aparatului;

* Inainte de utilizare, verificati daca
voltajul corespunde tensiunii indicate
pe transformator. Intotdeauna utilizati
transformatorul cu priza de 12V, specific
fiecarei tari, livrat odata cu produsul.

Informatii generale despre epilare
Silk-épil este proiectat sa epileze parul
de pe picioare, dar testele de utilizare
monitorizate de specialistii dermatologi
au demonstrat ca se pot epila totodata si
zonele de sub-brat si cea inghinala.

Toate metodele de indepartare a parului
de la radacina pot conduce la cresterea
parului in/spre interior si la iritarea pielii
(exemplu: mancarime, discomfort si
nrosirea pielii), depinzand de conditia
pielii i a parului. Aceasta este o reactie
normala si trebuie sa dispara rapid, dar
poate fi mai puternica cand se inde-
parteaza parul de la radacina pentru pri-
ma datad sau daca aveti o piele sensibila.

Daca, dupa 36 ore, pielea prezinta inca
iritatii, va recomandam sa contactati
doctorul dumneavoastra.

In general, reactia pielii si senzatia de
durere tind sa se diminueze considerabil
odata cu utilizarea repetata a epilatorului
Silk-épil.



in unele cazuri, inflamarea pielii poate
aparea atunci cand bacteriile vin in contact
cu pielea (exemplu: cand aparatul aluneca
deasupra pielii). Curatirea profunda,
minutioasa a capului de epilare Tnainte

de fiecare utilizare va reduce riscul de
infectare.

Daca aveti dubii in ceea ce priveste
utilizarea acestui aparat, va rugam sa
consultati doctorul. In cazurile descrise
mai jos, se recomanda utilizarea acestui
aparat numai dupa ce ati facut in prealabil
o consultatie la doctorul dumneavoastra:
— Eczeme, rani, reactii inflamate ale pielii,
cum ar fi: folliculitis(foliculi purulenti ai
firului de par) si vase de sange cu
varice;

— Negi ai pielii;

— Imunitatea redusa a pielii (exemplu:
diabetul, perioada in timpul sarcinii,
maladia Raynaud’s);

— Hemofilia sau deficienta imunitara.

Cateva idei utile

Epilarea este mai usoara si mai com-
fortabila cand parul se afla la lungimea
optima de 2-5 mm (0,08-0,2 in.). Daca
parul este mai lung, va recomandam ca sa
il radeti mai intai si sa va epilati parul care
arecrescut si este mai scurt, dupa 1-2
saptamani.

Cand va epilati pentru prima data, este
recomandabil sa va epilati seara, astfel
ncat orice eventuald inrosire a pielii sa
dispara peste noapte. Pentru a relaxa
pielea, va recomandam aplicarea unei
créme hidratante dupa epilare.

Parul fin care reapare poate sa creasca
in interiorul suprafetei pielii. Utilizarea
regulata a masajului cu buretele (exemplu:
dupa ce facem dus) sau exfolierea pielii
cu ajutorul peelingului ajuta la prevenirea
cresterii interioare a parului, precum si

actiunea de frecare usoara cu peria care
indeparteaza stratul exterior si parul fin
poate patrunde prin suprafata pielii.

Descriere (consultati pagina 4)

Dispozitivul cu role pentru masaj
Capul de epilare

Butonul de eliberare

Intrerupator

Mufa pentru cablul de alimentare
Cablul de alimentare

Priza transformatorului de 12V.
Capul de epilare axilara (sub-brat)

@EEEE®EEEO

Cum sa ne epilam

* Pielea dumneavoastra trebuie sa fie
uscata si sa nu fie acoperita de straturi
de grasime sau crema;

* Luati in considerare faptul ca epilarea
este mult mai confortabila atunci cand
parul este la lungimea optima de 2-5
mm (vedeti sectiunea «Cateva idei
utile»);

* Inainte de a incepe, curatati in profunzi-
me capetele de epilare @ si ®);

* Pentru epilarea picioarelor, alegeti
capul de epilare ), fixati-l si asigurati-
vé ca dispozitivul D este la locul lui;

* Pentru epilarea axilara i inghinala, va
recomandam sa utilizati capul de epi-
lare (®;

* Pentru a schimba capetele de epilare,
apasati butonul de eliberare ® la
stanga si la dreapta si scoateti capul
de epilare;

» Conectati cablul de conectare ® in
mufa ® si conectati fisa transformato-
rului @ la o priza electrica.

e

Pentru a porni aparatul, treceti
ntrerupatorul (@ pe pozitia «2»
(«2» = viteza normala,

«1» = viteza redusa)

31



2 Masati-va pielea pentru a ridica
firele scurte de par. Pentru a obtine
performanta optima, mentineti aparatul la
un unghi drept (90°) fata de suprafata
pielii. Ghidati- printr-o miscare continua i
usoara, fara a face presiune, opusa
directiei de crestere a parului, pe linia
ntrerupatorului. Noile imbunatatiri
conferite de SoftLift® vor permite ca pana
si firele de par culcate sa fie ridicate si

indepartate in profunzime de la radacina.

Datorita faptului ca parul poate creste in
directii diferite, poate fi de asemenea utila
orientarea aparatului in diferite directii, cu
scopul de a atinge rezultate optime.
Ambele role ale dispozitivului pentru
masaj @ trebuie mentinute intotdeauna
n contact cu pielea, permitand miscarilor
pulsatorii sa stimuleze si sa relaxeze
pielea pentru obtinerea unei epilari cat
mai delicate.

3 Epilarea picioarelor
(capul de epilare ) cu dispozitivul cu
role pentru masaji ).
Epilati-va picioarele incepand cu partea
de jos a piciorului si apoi continuati
orientandu-va in sus.
Cand va epilati in portiunea din spatele
genunchiului, tineti piciorul intins drept.

4 Epilarea axilara (sub-brat) si
inghinala
(capul de epilare ®), fara atagament)
Pentru aceasta aplicatie specifica,
a fost dezvoltat un cap de epilare
ingust. Datorita design-ului sau adaptat
specific conturului acestor zone, el
confera o epilare profunda si blanda.
Va rugam sa luati in considerare faptul
ca in mod special, la inceputul epilarii,
aceste zone sunt deosebit de sensibile
la durere. Odata cu utilizarea repetata,
senzatia de durere se va diminua.
Pentru a avea un comfort mai mare, fiti
siguri ca lungimea parului este optima si
se afla intre 2-5 mm.
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Inainte de a va epila, curatati profund
zona respectiva pentru a indeparta
reziduurile (precum deodorantii).
Ulterior uscati regiunea prin atingerea
atenta cu un prosop. Cand va epilati
subbrat, mentineti bratul dumnea-
voastra ridicat astfel incat pielea este
intinsa si indreptati aparatul in directii
diferite.

Deoarece pielea pate fi mai sensibila,
direct dupa epilare evitati utilizarea
substantelor iritante, cum ar fi deodo-
rantele cu alcool.

Curatirea capurilor de epilare

5 Dupa epilare, scoateti din priza aparatul
si curatati capul de epilare utilizat:
Dac# ati folosit un accesoriu @,
indepartati-l si curatati-l cu o pensula.

6 Pentru a curata penseta, utilizati peria
de curatire inmuiata n alcool. Rotiti
aparatul si curatati dintii cu peria, in
timp ce intoarceti rolele manual.

7 Curatati cu peria partea superioara a
nigei. Montati capul de epilare @ si
dispozitivul cu role de masaj (D, inapoi
pe nisa.

Pot fi modificate fara instiintare.

Conform Hotararii nr. 672 din 19 iulie 2001
privind stabilirea conditiilor de introducere
pe piata a aparatelor electrocasnice in
functie de nivelul zgomotului transmis prin
aer, valoarea de zgomot dB(A) pentru
acest aparat este de 76 dB(A).

)

Acest produs respecta Directivele
Europene relevante EMC 2004/
108/EC si 2006/95/EC (pentru
echipamente de joasa tensiune).

A nu se arunca produsul impreuna
cu deseurile menajere; a se preda
la centrele de colectare
specializate.



Tiirkce

Uriinlerimiz yiiksek kalite, fonksiyonellik
ve sik dizayn ilkelerine bagh kalinarak
tasarlanmistir. Yeni Braun Silk-épil Xelle
epilatérinizden memnun kalacaginizi
umariz.

Cihazi kullanmaya baslamadan énce
lutfen kullanim kilavuzunu dikkatle okuyun
ve daha sonra gerektginde basvurabilmek
icin saklayiniz.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection istenmeyen
tuylerden kurtulmanizi olabilecek en
etkili,nazik ve kolay sekilde gerceklestir-
mek igin tasarlanmistir. Etkisi kanitlanmig
epilasyon sistemi tlyleri kékinden alarak
cildinizin haftalar boyu puriizstiz kalmasini
saglar. Yenilikgi SoftLift® uglar ve 6zel
cimbiz dizilimi ile ekstra yakin bir epilas-
yon sunar ve 0,5 mm kisaliginda veya
yatik uzayan tlyleri bile alarak mikemmel
purtzsuzllkte bir cilt sagdlar.

Masaj silindirleri O epilasyonu ¢ok daha
acisiz ve nazik hale getirir. Masaj
silindirleri tiy cekilmeden énce cildi uyarir,
cekildikten sonra ise rahatlatarak aci
hissini maskeler.

Dar epilasyon bagh@i @ koltukalti ve
bikini bélgesi gibi viicudunuzun hassas
boélgelerine mikemmel bir sekilde uyum
saglamak tizere gelitiriimistir. Azaltiimig
sayida cimbiz ve dar ug¢ tasarimi ile bu
bolgeler icin ézel gelistirilen bu baslik, bu
bdlgelerdeki kullanimi kolaylastirir ve daha
nazik bir epilasyon deneyimi yasamanizi
saglar.

Uyari

* Hijyenik sebeplerden dolayi, cihazi
bagkalariyla paylasmayiniz.

e Cihazi kuru tutunuz.

¢ Bu cihaz ¢ocuklar ya da fiziksel ya da
zihinsel yetenek kisitlamalari olan
insanlarin kullanimi igin ideal olmaya-

bilir, bu sebeple glvenliklerinden
sorumlu bir gézetmen egliginde
kullaniimasi tavsiye edilir. Genel
sartlarda, cihazin ¢ocuklarin
ulasabilecegi alanlarda tutulmamasini
tavsiye ederiz.

¢ Cihaz calisirken kesinlikle saglarinizla,
kirpiklerinizle ve buna benzer tehlike
yaratacak boélgelere temas etmesini
onleyiniz.

* Kullanmadan énce, elektrik
kaynagindaki voltajin cihaz
adaptérinun tzerinde belirtilen
degerlere uygun olup olmadigini kontrol
ediniz. Her zaman Ur0n ile beraber
verilen 12V adaptéru kullaniniz.

Epilasyon hakkinda genel bilgi

Tuylerin kékten alindigr tim epilasyon
metodlari batik tlly sorununa ve irritasyona
sebep olabilir (6rn. kasinti, kizariklik vs.)
Bu ¢ogunlukla normal bir tepkidir ve hizlica
gececektir ama tuylerinizi ilk defa kdkten
aliyorsaniz veya hassas bir cildiniz varsa
daha uzun surrede gegebilir. Epilasyon
oéncesi mendillerinden kullanmaniz
irritasyonu énlemenize yardimci olacaktir.

Eger, 36 saat sonra cildinizde hala
irritasyon belirtileri devam ediyorsa
doktorunuza danigmanizi tavsiye ederiz.
Normal sartlarda, cilt reaksiyonu ve aci
hissi Silk-épil'in dizenli ve tekrarl kulla-
niminda ¢ok ciddi miktarda azalacaktir.

Bazi durumlarda, cildin altina ntifuz eden
bakteriler, ciltte enfeksiyon yaratabilir.
Bu riski yok etmek icin epilasyon
basliklarini her kulanimdan énce iyice
temizleyiniz.

Eger bu Grind kullanmaya dair herhangi
bir kayginiz varsa, lutfen doktorunuza
danisin. Asagidaki durumlarda, énce
doktorunuza danigtiktan sonra kullanil-
mahdir:
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— Egzama, yaralanma, cerahatli (irinli)
sag folikull gibi iltihapli deri reaksiyon-
lari ve ben/cilt lekesi etrafindaki varisli
damarlar,

— derinin bagisiklik dustkligl, érnegin
seker hastaligi olanlarda, hamilelik
sirasinda, Raynaud hastaligi olanlarda,

— hemofili, kandida veya bagisiklik
yetersizliklerinde.

Bazi faydali ipuglan

Tylerin uzunlugu optimum seviye olan 2-
5 mm arasinda oldugunda epilasyon daha
kolay ve konforlu olacaktir. Eger tiyleriniz
bu seviyeden daha uzunsa, 6nce tiras
bashgi ile kisaltmanizi sonra epilasyon
yapmanizi tavsiye ederiz.

ik defa epilasyon yaparken, aksam
saatlerini tercih etmenizi éneririz. Bu
sayede, epilasyon sebebiyle olusabilecek
herhangi bir irritasyon sabaha kadar
kaybolacaktir. Epilasyon sonrasi cildi
rahatlatmak i¢in nemlendirici bir krem bir
kullanmanizi éneririz.

Tekrar uzamaya baglayan ince tiyler,
cildin yiizeyinden disariya dogru
uzayamayabilirler. DUzenli olarak
kullanacaginiz, masaj siingeri veya kese
lifi gibi Griinler batik tlylerin olusmasini
engeller. Zira, bu sekilde cildinizin en Ust,
deri tabakasini alir ve ince tliylerin daha
kolay bir sekilde cilt ylizeyinden disar
cikabilmelerini saglarsiniz.

Tanimlar

@ Masaj silindirleri

@ Epilasyon baghgi

(® Basglik gikartma digmesi
@ Caligtirma diigmesi

(® Kablo baglantisi igin soket
(® Kablo baglantisi

@ 12V voltaj adaptéri

Dar epilasyon baghg

3

&

Nasil epilasyon yapilir

-

Epilasyon éncesi cildiniz kuru ve yag ya
da kremden arindiriimig olmalidir.
Epilasyon, tlyler 2-5 mm arasindaki
uzunlukta oldugunda en rahat ve
konforlu bir sekilde olacaktir.
Kullanimdan &nce epilasyon bashgini-
zin temiz oldugundan emin olunuz.
Bacaklarda epilasyon icin, standart
epilasyon bashigini @ seginiz ve 6asaj
silindirlerinin (D takili oldugundan emin
olunuz.

Koltukalti ve bikini bélgesi icin, dar
epilasyon baghgini (®) kullanmanizi
tavsiye ederiz.

Basliklari degistirmek icin yanlardaki
dugmelere ® basip cekiniz.

Kablo baglantisini (®) sokete takin & ve
adaptor fisini @ elektrik prinize
sokunuz.

Cihazi caligtirmak igin, agma/kapama
dugmesini @ «2» konumuna getiriniz.
(«2» = normal hiz, «1» = disgik hiz).

Kisa tlyleri kaldirmak icin cildinizi
ovalayabilirsiniz. Azami performans
icin, cihazi cildinize (90°) agi yapacak
sekilde tutunuz. Yavas ve surekli bir
hareketle, tlylerin ¢ikis ydnlnun aksine
dogru ve cildinize fazla bastirmadan
kullaniniz. SoftLift® uglar yatik uzayan
tuylerin bile kaldirilarak cimbizlara
yonlendirilmesini saglayacaktir. Tayler
farkli ydnlere dogru uzayabildigi igin,
cihazi buna uygun olarak farkli dogrul-
tularda kullanmak optimum sonug
almaniza yarayacaktir.

Masaj silindirlerinin (O titresim hareketi,
daha nazik bir epilasyon saglamak

icin cildinizi uyarip rahatlatacaktir.

Bu ylizden masaj silindirlerinin her
zaman ciltle temas halinde olmasini
saglayiniz.



3 Bacaklarda epilasyon
Bacaklarinizi alt bacaklardan baslaya-
rak yukari dogru epilasyon yapiniz.
Diz bélgenizi epilasyon yaparken
bacaginizin diiz bir sekilde uzatiimig
olmasini saglayiniz.

4 Koltukalti ve bikini bélgesinde
epilasyon
(Dar epilasyon basligi (® ve atagman
takili olmadan)
Bu 6zel bélge igin dar epilasyon bashgi
gelistirilmistir. Bu bolgelerdeki cilt
kivrimlarina uyum gésteren 6zel dizayni
sayesinde nazik ve komple bir epilas-
yon sunar.
Onemle hatirlatmak isteriz ki, 6zellikle
baslangi¢c asamalarinda bu bélgeler
aclya karsi ekstra duyarli olabilir.
Duzenli ve tekrar eden kullanimlar
sonunda duyulan aci hissinde azalma
olacaktir. Daha fazla konfor igin tiyle-
rinizin 2-5 mm kisaliginda oldugundan
emin olunuz.
Epilasyondan énce, cildin yabanci
maddelerden arindirildigindan emin
olunuz. (deodorant, krem vs.)
Koltukaltini epilasyon yaparken
cildinizin gergin olmasini saglayacak
sekilde kolunuzu yukari kaldirin ve
cihaz farkl yonlere dogru hareket
ettirerek kullaniniz. Epilasyon sonrasi
cilt daha hassas olabilecegi igin
alkol iceren tahris edici maddelerin
kullaniimamasini tavsiye ederiz. (6rn.
Deodorant vs.).

Epilasyon basliklarini temizlemek
5 Epilasyondan sonra, cihazi prizden
cikariniz ve kullandiginiz bashgi

temizleyiniz.

6 Cimbizlarn temizlemek igin, temizleme
fircasini alkole batirip kullanabilirsiniz.
Cimbizlar arkadan baslayip, epilasyon
bashg silindirini manuel olarak
cevirerek teker teker temizleyiniz.

7 Epilasyon bashgini gikarmak igin
cikartma dugmelerine ® basiniz ve
cekiniz. Daha sonra epilasyon bagligini
ve tercih ettiginiz atagmani (1D ya da ®))
cihaza tekrar takiniz.

Bu bilgiler ayrica bir bildirim yapiimadan
degistirilebilir.

Bakanlikca tespit ve ilan edilen kullanim

omrl 7 yildir.

Uretici firma ve CE isareti uygunluk
degerlendirme kurulusu:

Braun GmbH

Frankfurter StraBBe 145
61476 Kronberg / Germany
2 (49) 617330 0

Fax (49) 6173 30 28 75

P&G Sat. ve Dag. Ltd. Sti. .
Serin Sok. No: 9 34752 Igerenkdy/Istanbul
tarafindan ithal edilmistir.

P &G Tuketici Hizmetleri
021247375 85,
trconsumers @ custhelp.com
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Pycckumn

Hawm ToBapbl co3aHbl B COOTBETCTBUM
C BblCOYaWLLMMM CTaHOapTaM1 KavecTBsa,
¢pyHKLIMOHANBHOCTH U An3aiiHa.

Mbl Hageemcs, yTo Bam noHpasutca
ncnone3osaTk anunaTop Braun Silk-épil
SoftPerfection.

MoxxanyicTa, BHUMATENBHO NpoynTanTe
MHCTPYKLMIO MO NPUMEHEHUIO Nepeg,
ucnonb3oBaHnem npubopa.

Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection cosgaH
ANA TLWaTeNbHOro, MArkoro 1 fIerkoro
yhoaneHvs HexxenartesnbHbIX BOJIOCKOB.
MpoBepeHHasn cuctema anunaLum
ynanseT BOMIOCKM C KOPHEM, OCTaBNAA
KOXY rnafKoi Ha HECKOMNbKO Hedenb.
HoBble maccupyioLmne nanbumkm SoftLift®
1 YHUKaNbHOE pacronoXeHue NuHLLEeToB
noseonseT TWwaTenbHO yaanaTe O4eHb
kopoTkue (0,5MM) 1 TOHKME BONOCKH,
fenas Koxy COBepLUEHHO rnafkon.

Bac He 6yayT 6€CnoKouTb KOPOTKO
CTpWXXEHbIe BONIOCKM, MOXOXME Ha
LLIeTMHY, Tak Kak BOJIOCbl, BbIPOCLLME
nocrne anunsLMmu, CTaHOBATCS TOHKUMM
N MSAFKUMUA.

Maccupytowian Hacagka (D penaet
ANUNAUMIO Hanbonee MArkomn.
MynbcupytoLLme OBUXEHWUS Maccu-
pYIOT ¥ paccnabnsioT KOXy, yMeHbLIas
HEMNPUATHbIE OLLYLLIEHWUS NPY AMUAALMUK.

3ay>xeHHasi aNunupytoLLas rofioBka
cosfgaHa crneumaneHo Ana ynaneHus
BOJIOC MOAMBILLKAMU U B 30HE BUKUHM.
MeHblUEee KONMYEeCTBO NMUHLLETOB U
crneunanbHbli guM3anH No3BONAKT MArKO
W HEXHO YOanuTb HexenaTesnbHble
BOJTIOCKM B 9TUX 061acTsx.

BaxHo

* B uenax cobnogeHus rurmeHsl He
nepepasavTte Npubop Apyrum noaam.

¢ Henb3a ncnonb3oBaTh ANUAATOP
B6M3K BOAbI USIM B BOLE.
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e OTOT Npubop He NpefHa3HayeH ans
MCNonb30BaHMA AeTbMU UK OPYrUMM
nmuamu 6e3 NoMoLLM U NpucmoTpa,
ecnu ux pu3nYeckmne, CeHCOpHbIe
MM YMCTBEHHbIE CMIOCOOHOCTU He
no3BonsioT MM 6e3onacHo ero
MCrosb30BaTh.

* YT06bI HE NOPaHUTL cebsn, a Takxe
n3bexaTb 3aCOpPeHUsi U MOBPEXAEHNA
anunATopa, He NoaHocuTe paboTato-
LLMIA SMMAATOP K BONOCaM Ha rofnose,
rpyau, pecHuuam v T.4.

e [lepen 1cnonb3oBaHWEM NPOBepbTE,
COOTBETCTBYET /1 HaNpsXKeHne ceTn
yKa3aHHOMY Ha TpaHcdopmaTope
HanpsbxkeHuio. Vicnonb3yiTe ToNbko
12-BONbTHYIO BUNKY-TpaHccopmaTop,
BXOAALLYIO B KOMMJIEKT anunaTopa.

06wanA MHchopmaL A 06 INUNALUU
Silk-épil npegHa3HaveH Ana anUNALKUK
BOJIOC Ha HOrax, HO B COOTBETCTBUM

C pesynbTaTtaMu uccrenoBaHui,
noaTBEeP>XAEHHLIMU fepmaTosioramu, OH
TaKxe MoxeT bbITb UCNONb30BaH Ans
ANUNALMK NoaMbILLKaMK U B 06n1acTu
OUKUHMN.

Bce crnocobbl yaaneHus BOIOC C KOPHEM
MOryT NPUBECTM K NOABNEHUIO BPOCLLMX
BOJTIOCKOB M pa3fpakeHnto KOXu
(Hanpumep, noyeckiBaHne, oUCKOMGOopT
1 NOKPaCHEHWEe KOXM) B 3aBUCUMOCTHU OT
WHOMBUOYaNbHBIX 0COOEHHOCTEN KOXM U
BOJIOCKOB. OTO HOpMarnbHas peakuus,
KoTOpas 6bICTPO NPOXOAMT, OOHAKO OHa
MOXET ObITb BblpaXKeHa CUnbHee npu
NepBbIX HECKONBbKUX AMUAALMAX UK NpU
YYBCTBUTENBHOW KOXE.

Ecnu B TeueHune 36 yacoB pasgpaxeHue
Ha KOXXe oCTaHeTcs, peKoMeHayeM
06paTUTLCA K Bpauy.

KoxHble pasppakeHnsa n 60nb 3Haum-
TenbHO YMEHbLLATCS NPW PErynsapHOM
ncnone3osaHun anunatopa Silk-épil.



B HekoTOpbIX Cryyasx anunsaLUA MOXeT
NPUBECTM K BOCMASIEHUIO KOXM U3-3a
NPOHUKHOBEHUA B KOXY 6akTepui
(Hanpumep, Npy CKOMNBbXEHUU anunsTopa
Mo NOBEPXHOCTH KOXM). Puck nonagaHus
MHEKLIMM MOXXHO MUHUMU3NPOBATb,
TLWaTeIbHO OYMLLAs AMUIPYIOLLYIO
ronoBKy nepefn KaxablM UCMOSIb30Ba-
HWem anunaTopa.

Ecnuy Bac ecTb kakve-nnbo COMHeHUs B
MCMONb30BaHWM ANMUNATOPA, MoXanyncTa,
obpatutechb k Bpayy. KoHcynbTauus

C Bpa4om o noBofy WUCMoNb30BaHUA

anunaTopa Heobxoauma B CrneayoLmnx

cnyyasx:

— Mpu 9K3eme, paHax, BocraneHuax
KOXW, Takux Kak hoNnnmnKynuT
(rHOMHBIX (hONNUKYax BOIoC) u
BapWKO3HOM paclUMpPEHUn BeH

— NpW HaNMMYMKU POOUMbIX MATEH B
obnacti anunaLmm

— NPW MOHWXEHHOMN COMPOTUBIIAEMOCTH
KOXW, Hanpumep, Npu caxapHom
nunabeTte, BO BpeMsa 6epeMeHHOCTH,
B1MbpobonesHun (bonesHb PanHona)

— npv reMounnnmM U uMMmyHogedu-
uuTe.

MonesHble coBeTbl

OnTumanbHas AnnHa BOSIOCKOB AA
anunauum 2-5 mm. Ecnm Bonocku 6onee
OJIMHHBIE, Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM cHavana
cbputb nMx. Yepes 1-2 Hegenu oTpacTtyT
KOPOTKME BOJIOCKU, KOTOPbIE MOXHO
6yneT 3HauUMTENBHO Nerye anunuposaThb.

MepByto aNUNALMIO PEKOMEHTYETCS
NPOBOAMTL BEYEPOM [AJIS TOro, YTOObI
MOSIBUBLLIEECA NOKPACHEHME KOXM
MCYE3IOo B TEYEHUE HouM. MNocne anuns-
LM peKOMeHOyeM UCMosb30BaTh yBax-
HAIOLLIMIA KpEM, 4TOObI YCNOKOUTL crerka
pasfapaxeHHYIo KOXy.

TOHKWE BHOBb OTpacTaloLLMe BOJIOCKM
MOrYT He NPOBUTLCH Ha NOBEPXHOCTL
KOXW. [1115 npedoTBpaLLeHUs NOSBIEHNS

BPOCLLMX BOJTIOC PEKOMEHAYEM PErynsapHO
nosb30BaTbCA MaccaxkHom rybkom (nocne
nylwa) unu genate NUKHE. Markoe
pacTupaHue No3BONSET yaanuTb BEPXHUI
CIOM KOXW 1 0cBOBOOUTL TOHKUE
BOJIOCKM.

OnucaHue (cm. ctpanuuy 4)

Maccupytolian Hacagka
SnunupytoLas ronoska

KHOMKM Ansa CHATMA anunupyoLlen
rOJI0BKM

MepeknioyaTenb CKOpPOCTEN

He3po ons nogcoenuHeHns
BneKTpoLLHypa

OneKTpoLLHYp

12-BonbTOBasA BUNKa-TpaHchopmaTop
3ay»xeHHasn anunupyioLLas rofioska

CICIOMCIOMCIOIC)

Kak nonb3oBaTbcA
anunAaTopom Silk-épil

* YbeauTech, YTO KoXa cyxas u He
yBRaXKHEHA KPEMOM UMK MacioM.

* [lepepn ncnonb3oBaHWe anunaTopa
ybeauTech, YTo anunupyioLLas
ronoBka 4ncTas.

* YT0ObI CMEHWUTL SMUANPYIOLLYIO
rofioBKy, HaXXMUTE KHOMKY ()
BbICBOOOXXAEHUA ANUMUPYIOLLLEN
rOJI0BKM.

» BcrasbTe anekTpoluHyp ® B rHesno ®
¥ BKIIIOUMTE BUSKY-TpaHcgopmatop @D
B PO3ETKY.

1 [ns BknioyeHus anekTponpubopa
nepenBuHbLTE Nepeknoyatens (4)
B MOJIOXKEHUEe «2»
(«2» - HopmanbHas CKOpoCTb
ANUAALMK, «1» - MArKas anunaLua
C 3aMe[JIeHHON CKOPOCThIO).

2 [loTpuTe KOXy ANA TOro, 4Tobbl
KOPOTKMWE BONOCKM MOAHANNCH.
[Onsa HanbonbLuen apHeKTUBHOCTH
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[lep>XX1Te ANUNATOp Nof NpsMbIM
yrnom (90°) K NTOBEPXHOCTU KOXMW.

He HapaBnveas, MmeaneHHo asuravte
3NUNATOP B HaNpasfeH!n NpoTuB
pocTa Bonoc, Tak 4Tobbl CTOpPOHa

C nepeksioyaTenem Lna nepeon.
MaccupytoLme nanbumku SoftLift®
NPUNOAHUMYT U HaNpassT B MUHLETHI
[ake BONOCKM, nexxallme Ha noBepx-
HOCTU KOXMU, 1 obecrnevar TuiaTenb-
HYIO SMUMALMIO.

Tak Kak BONOCKM MOTyT pacTu B pas-
Hble CTOPOHbI, Bbl MOXeTe NnpoBoanThL
3MUNATOPOM B pas3HbIX HanpaBieHUsAX
ONA 0OCTUXKEHUA ONTUMAIIBHOTO
pesynbTara.

Oba ponunka maccupytoLLien Hacaaku
(D Bcerpa poOMKHbI coNprKacaThes

C KOXXeW, Npon3Boas nynbcupytoLme
[BUWXKEHUSA, KOTOPbIE MaccupytoT 1
paccnabnsaioT KoxXy, Aenas npolecc
anunAuumn 6onee MArkUM.

AnUnALYKMA Hor

MponssogunTe anunaumio Batumx Hor
no HanpasJieHuo CHU3y BBepX. Ans
3NUMALMK NOL, KONEHOM BbINPAMUTE
Hory.

ANUNAYKUA NOAMBbILLKaAMH U B
obnacTu 6UKHHH

CreunansHO AN YyBCTBUTESbHbBIX
MecT 6bina cos3faHa y3kas anunupyto-
LLIasi rofoBKa crneLuasnbHoOro amM3anHa,
KoTopas obecneuvBaeT MArkyo
SMUNALMIO Ha JaHHbIX yYacTkax Tena.
MoxxanyncTa, umewTe B BUAY, 4YTO 3TH
06nacti 0cobeHHO YyBCTBUTENbHbI

K 60111, 0CODEHHO MPU Havane anunsa-
uuu. Mpy NOBTOPHOM MCMONbL30BaAHUN
4yBCTBO 60NN yMeHbLUUTCA. [ns
MakcHMmarbHOro KomcopTa anunsaLmMm

O7MHa BOMOCKOB OOJMKHA ObITh 2-5 MM.

Mepen snunAuMen TwaTensHO
0YUCTUTE JaHHble 06nacTu, YTobbI
yhanuTb ocTaTku gesofopaHTa.
3aTteM, 0OCTOPOXXHO MpuKacaschb,

BbITPUTE MNOBEPXHOCTb MONOTEHLEM.
Mpu anunALMK nogmbILLIKAMKU HEOD-
XOAMMO fepXaTb PyKy BbITAHYTOM
BBEPX A5 TOro, 4tobbl kKOXKa bbina
HaTAHYTOM, ¥ NPOBOAUTL NUAATOPOM
B pasHbIX HanpaBfeHusXx.

[Mocne anunAuMK Koxxa 0Co6eHHO
4YyBCTBUTENbHA, NO3TOMY n3berante
ucnone3oBaThb NMobbIE pasgpakaro-
LuMe BeLecTBa, Takue Kak CnmpToco-
Jepxalume 0e3000paHThbl.

YucTka anunupytoLLen ronoBKu

5

[Mocne anunALMKU BbIKNIOYMTE dNUNS-
TOp, OTCOEAMHUTE ero 0T PO3ETKU U
OYMCTUTE AMUNUPYIOLLIYIO FONTOBKY.
CHumMUTE Hacagky @ M ouncTuTe ee
LLIETOYKOWN.

[NA YNCTKM MUHLLETOB UCMONb3YNTE
LLIeTOYKY, MpeABapUTENbHO CMOYMB ee
B cnupTe. YMCTUTE MUHLETHI LLIETOYKOWM
C 3afiHen CTOPOHbI 3NUAUPYIOLLLEen
rosioBku, noBopaumnsas 6apabaH
BPYYHY!IO.

CHUMUTE 3MUIIMPYIOLLYIO FOMOBKY,
HaxkaB Ha kHomku (3) crnesa v cripasa,
1 NOTSHYB rOMOBKY Ha cebs.
OuncTtute KPbILLKY KOprnyca KUCTOY-
KOii. YCTaHOBMTE FOfIOBKY anunaTopa
@ v maceupytouyto Hacagky (1D Hasan
Ha Kopnyc.

B n3penue moryT 6biTb BHECEHDI
M3MeHeHnn 6e3 06 bABNEHNS.

[aHHoe usgenue
COOTBETCTBYET BCEM
TpebyembiM eBPONEeNCcKUM
W POCCUIWCKUM CTaHZapTam
6e30MacHOCTU U FTUrUeHbI.

r
AS146

CpaenaHo B N'epmanun,
BPAYH I'm6X, Braun GmbH,
Waldstr. 9, 74731 Walldlrn,
Germany



YKpaiHCcbka

Hawwi Bpo6u po3pobineHi y BignoBiaHOCTI
3 Hav¥iBMLLUMMM CTaHgapTamMm AKOCTI,
¢pyHKLIOHANBHOCTI Ta AM3anHy.

Mwu cnogiBaemocs, wo Bu oTpumaete
32[,0BOSEHHS, BUKOPUCTOBYIOUM ENINATOP
Silk-épil SoftPerfection Big Braun.

Bynb nacka, yBakHo npounTanTe
IHCTPYKLUito 3 ekcrinyaTauii, nepLu Hixx
KOPUCTYBATUCH NPUCTPOEM.

EninsTop Braun Silk-épil SoftPerfection
po3pobneHnit Ansa Toro, LWob 3pobuTn
BMOANEHHA Heba)kaHOro BONoccs
AKOMora epeKTUBHUM, M'AKUM Ta
nerkum. Voro nepesipeHa cuctema
eninauii Bugansae Bonocca 3 KOpeHeM,
pobnAYM LLKIPY rMagKkoto Ha Aekinbka
TUXHIB. 3 iHHOBaLiMHUMKM HacagKkamu
SoftLift® (CodpTJlichT) Ta yHiKanbHUM
po3TaLlyBaHHAM LLMNLIB, eninaTop
3abesanevye HaO3BMYaNHO PETENBHY
eninsauilo Ona 0ockoHanol rnageHbKol
LUKipY, [O3BONAOYM BUOANATU KOPOTKE
BOOCCH A0OBXMHO 0,5 MM Ta npunerne
10 LWKipn Bonoces. binbLue Bonocesa He
6yne >XOPCTKMM, OCKiflbKM BONOCCSH,
LLIO 3HOB BMPOCTAE, CTae TOHKUM Ta
M’IKUM.

MacaxHa ponmkosa Hacaaka (D
pobuTh eninauilo Haa3BUYaNHO M’AKOIO.
Ii BIBpYIOUi pyXn CTUMYTIOIOTL Ta
PO3CNabnioloTh LIKIPY 4118 3MEHLLEHHS
BiAUYTTA BUCMUKYBAHHS.

Bysbka eninsuinHa roniska (&) ineansHo
nigxoouTb ONA NOBTOPEHHA KOHTYPIB
YyTIMBKX YaCTUH Tina, Taknx Ak obnactb
6ikiHi Ta Naxs. 3MeHLUeHa KifbKicTb
niHUeTIiB Ta crneujianbHa By3bka rofieka,
AKi cnewianbHO aganTyloTbCA A0 BCiX
AiNAHOK Tina, 3abeaneyvyoTb 3pyYHICTb
Ta HiXXHE BMOANEHHS BOJIOCCH B LIUX
yacTuHax Tina.

MpumiTka:

¢ 3 MmipKyBaHb ririeHV He cnig naeatu
Lev NpUCTpi iHWKUM nlogam.

e 3b6epiraiTe NpUCTpPI Cyxum.

e Llen npunag He npusHaveHu ona
BMKOPUCTaHHA AiTbMU YK MoAbMU
3 0bmexeHUMK isnyHnumn abo
po3ymoBMMHK 3ai6HOCTAMM 6e3
Harnsgy MoAvHK, Lo BiANoBigae 3a ix
6e3neky. 3aranom, pekoMeH0BaHO
3bepiratv npunag nogani Big gitewn.

* Y BKJIIOYEHOMY CTaHi NPUCTPIH Hikonn
He MOBWMHEH TOPKaTUCA BOIOCCH Ha
ronoBi, Bii, CTPIYOK TOLLO ONA YHU-
KHEHHsA 6yab-AKOoi Hebe3neku NoLKo-
[KEeHHA Ta 3anobiraHHs 3akynopio-
BaHHIO 260 MOOMLi NPUCTPOIO.

¢ [lepen BUKOPWUCTaHHAM NepeBipTe, Yn
BignoBifae Balla enekTpuyHa Hanpyra
Til, L0 BKa3aHa Ha TpaHcdopmaTopi.
3aBxau BUKOpUCTOBY#TE 12-BONLTO-
BUI LUITencenb-TpaHcopmaTop Ans
KOHKPETHOT KpaiHu, LLI0 MocTavaeTbes
pasom 3 Bupobom.

3aranbHa iHchopmalia npo eninAyito
EninsaTop Silk-épil pospobnexnit ansa
BUJasIEHHs BOJTOCCA 3 KOPEHEM Ha Horax,
ane ekcnyarauinHi BUnpobyBaHHs, LLO
BMBYANMCA fepmMaTosioramu, JOBeu, Lo
By Takox MoxeTe 6e3neyHo BUOAnNATKU
BOJIOCCA Y NaxBoBii obnacti Ta obnacTi
OiKiHi.

Bci meToamn BuaaneHHs sosioccsa

3 KOPEHEM MOXXYTb NPU3BECTU [0
BPOCTaHHA BOJIOCCA Ta NogpasHeHHS
(hanpuknag, ceepbexy, AMcKoMdopTy
ab60 NoYepBOHiHHA LWKipK). Lle € Hopmank-
HOIO peakLito, Aka Mae LLBUOKO MUHYTH,
ane BoHa MoXXe 6yTU CUIbHILLOIO, AKLLO
Bwv BupanseTe Bonoccs 3 KOpeHeM
neKinbka nepLumx pasis, abo AKLo y

Bac uyTtnuBea Lukipa.

AKLWwo vepes 36 rogMH nogpasHeHHA
LWKipW HE MMHAE, MU PEKOMEHZYEMO
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3BepHyTHCA 0o Baworo nikaps. 3aranom,
peakuis LWwKipu Ta Big4yTTA 60M10 Mae
TEeHOEHL0 00 3MEHLUEHHs y pasi
NOBTOPHOrO KOPUCTYBaHHSA eninatopa
Silk-épil.

Y pefkux BunapKkax, 3ananeHHs WKipu
MOXe 3’ABUTUCSA, AKLLO A0 LUKipW noTpa-
nnATL MiKpobu (Hanpuknag, nig vac
CKOB3aHHS MPUCTPOLO Mo LLKipi). MoBHe
OYWULLIEHHS FONOBKM eninAaTopa nepen
KOXXHVUM BUKOPUCTAHHAM MakCumMarbHO
3MEHLUNTb PU3NK 3apaXKeHHs.

Akwo y Bac e 6yap-Aki CymMHiBK LL0J0
BMKOPWUCTaHHS MPUCTPOLO, NMPOCUMO
MPOKOHCYNbTYBATUCA 3 NliKapem.
MpunCcTpin MoXke BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCA
nULLIE MICNA KOHCYNbTyBaHHA 3 Nikapem y
Takux BUNapKax:

— eK3ema, paHu, peakLii 3ananeHoi
LUKipK, Taki AK OoniKyNiT (THOEHHS
BOOCAHMX hONiKyN) Ta BApUKO3HE
PO3LUMPEHHS BEH;

— 6arato poaumoK;

— nocnabneHun iMyHITeT LKipu,
Hanpuknag, LykpoBui piabeT, nepion
BariTHOCTI, 3aXBOptoBaHHsA PelHo;

— remodinia abo imyHogediuuT.

LeAki KopUcHi nopagu

Eninsuis 6yge nerwoto Ta 6inbLu
KOMOPTHOIO, AIKLLIO BOJIOCCH Mae
onTUmarnbHy AOBXWHY 2-5 mm (0,08-0,2
aormiB). AKLLO BOMOCCA QOBLUE, TO MU
peKoMeHOyeMo CroyaTKy noronntu, a
yepes 1 abo 2 TUXHI BUOanMTu 3 KopeHem
KOPOTLLE BONOCCS, L0 3HOB BUPOCTE.

Brnpogoex nepLuoi eninAuii, kpatue
BMOANATU BOJIOCCA 3 KOPEHEM yBeuepi,
w06 6yab-AKe MOXIIMBE MOYEPBOHIHHA
LLKIp MOT 10 3HUKHYTH 3a HiY. [Ana
po3cnabneHHs LWKIpK, M1 PeKOMEeHyEMO
HaHeCeHHS 3BOJOXYOHOro Kpemy nicns
eninauii.
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ToHKe BONIOCCS, fike 3HOB BUPOCTAE,
MO>XXEe POCTU HE Ha MOBEPXHI LLKIpK.
PerynspHe BUKOPUCTaHHA MaCarkHWUX
rybok (Hanpvknag, nicns gywy) aéo
niniHry, Wo BignyLye, gonomarae
nornepepnTN BPOCTaHHS BONOCCH,
OCKiNbKM M’sika OuYMCHa s Buganse
BEpXHil MNacT LWKipK | TOHKe Bonoccs
MO>XEe NPONTH Yepes NMOBEPXHIO LLIKIPH.

Onuc (AUBHUCB CTOPIHKY 4)

MacarkHa ponukoBa Hacagka
[onoBka eninsitopa

KHOMKM BUKNIOYEHHS

Mepemunkay

PoseTka pns wHypa 3i LUTeKepom
WHyp 3i WTekepom

12-BONbTOBUI LUTEKEP TpaHcdop-
martopa

Bysbka eninsuinHa roniska

QOEEE®EE

®

Ak BUQAnNATH BOIOCCA
3 KOpeHeM

e Bawa wkipa mae 6yTtu cyxoto, 6e3
macTuna abo kpemy.

¢ [lepen BUKOPUCTaHHAM 3aBXau
nepeKoHyMTecs B YACTOTI eninAuiHoi
roniBKu.

o [1nA 3HATTA eninAuiiHOT roniBku
HATUCHITb HA KHOMKY BUMKHEHHsI ()
3niBa Ta cnpasa Ta 3HiMiTb ii.

» BcrasTe WHyp 3i Wtekepom ®) y
poseTky & Ta npuegHanTe LWTekep
TpaHchopmaTtopa @) A0 eneKTpUHHOI
pO3eTKM.

1. [ns BKNIOYEHHS NPUCTPOLO, NOCTaBTe
nepemvkay y nosuuiio «2»
(«2» = 3BMYaAHA LWBUOKICTb,
«1» = 3MEeHLLeHa LBMOKICTb).

2. MoTpiTb WKipy ANA NiQHATTA KOPOT-
Koro Bonoccs. s onTMmarnsHoro



pesynbTaTy TpUManTe NpUCTpin nig
npasunbHUM KyToM (90°) go Bawwuoi
LKipy. BegiTb Moro noeinsHWm 6e3ne-
pepBHUM pyxom 6e3 HaTUCKyBaHHA 3a
pPOCTOM BOMOCCH Y HaMpPsSIMKY A0 nepe-
Mukaya. Hacapku SoftLift® 3abesane-
YyloTb Te, L0 HaBiTb Npunerne 0o
LIKipK Bonoccs nigHiMaeTbea 1a
MOBHICTIO BUOANAETLCA 3 KOPEHEM.
OckKinbku Bonoccst MoXxe pocTu y
pi3HOMY HanpsiMKy, KOPUCHUM MOXKe
cTaTu HanpasJIeHHA NPUCTPOIO Y
Pi3HMX HanpAMKax Ans OTPUMaHHA
onTUManbLHOro pesynbTary.

O6vaBa pPonMKK MacakHoi POSTMKOBOIT
Hacaakn (D NOBUHHI NOCTINHO
CTMKYBaTUCA 3i LUKIPOIO, JO3BONAIOYUM
BiOPYIOUMM pyxam CTUMYToBaTH Ta
poscnabniosaTH LWKipy AnA 6inbLu
M’AKOT eninsauii.

. EninAyiA Hir
BupansaiTte Bonoccsi 3 KOpeHeMm 3
Bawwx Hir Big rominku i gosepxy. ig
yac eninAauii 3a KoniHom, TpumanTe
HOTY MPAMO BUTSATHYTOIO.

. EninAuia naxsoBoi o6nacTi Ta
obnacrTi 6ikiHi
[ns uboro cnewumdiyHoro 3acTocy-
BaHHA 6yna po3pobneHa By3bka
eninauiiHa roniska ®). 3aBasku i
crneundivyHOMy Ou3anHy, Lo NpUcTo-
COBYETLCA [0 KOHTYPIB LinX obnacren,
BOHa 3abe3neyye HiXXHy Ta peTenbHy
eninsuito.
Mpocnmo 3HaTH, Wo 0cobnmMBO Ha
noyaTky npouenypw Ui 30HWM HaO3Bu-
YarHo 4yTnunBi Ao 60:t0. 3 NOBTOPHUM
BMKOPUCTaHHAM BiguyTTs 60110
3MeHLWKUTLCA. [N 6inbloro Kom-
dopTy, NepekoHamTecs, Lo BOS10CCA
Mae onTUMasibHy A0BXUHY 2-5 MM.
Mepen novatkom eninAuii peTensHo
OYUCTITb BiQNOBIQHY 30HY ANA BUAa-

NEHHA 3anuLLKIB (Takux, AK Ae3ono-
paHT). MoTim 06epexHO nerkumm
[OTOPKYBaHHAMMW BUTPITh i1 pyLUHK-
kowm. IMig Yac BMpaneHHs Bonoccsi

3 KOpeHeM y naxeoBii obnacTi, Tpu-
ManTe pyky MigHATOIO TAKUM YMHOM,
o6 LWwKipa BunpaMUnacs, Ta Hanpa-
BMANTE NPUCTPIN Y Pi3HUX HaNpsamMKax.
Ockinbku LWKipa Moxe 6yTh HanbinbLL
4yTNMBOIO Bigpasy nicns eninauii, To
YHUKaWTe BUKOPUCTaHHA NOAPa3HIO0-
yMx 3acobiB, TaKMX K [Ee300PaHTH,
LLIO MICTATb CNMPT.

OYMLLEHHA rofoBKH eninATopa

5. MicnA eninAuii BigKNoYiT NpUCTpIn Ta
MOYMCTITb rONOBKY eninATopa.
3HiMiTb Hacapky @ Ta NOYNUCTITb Ti
LLiTKOHO.

6. [NA OYMLLEHHR LWMUMLIB BUKOPUCTO-
BYWMTE LLiTKY, 3aHypeHy B CMPT.
[MoYMCTITb LWMNL WITOYKOLO 3i
3BOPOTHOro B6OKY rosioBKM eninaTopa,
BPY4Hy obepTatoun bapabaH.

7. Bip’egHanTe ronosky eninatopa,
HaTWUCHYBLLW Ha KHOMKWU BUKJTIOYEHHS
(3, poamileHi aniea Ta cnpaea, Ta
3HSBLUM HOro.

KpuLuKy Kopryca MoXHa LUBMOKO
MOYUCTUTH LLiTOYKOK. BCTaHOBITH
ronoBky eninstopa @ Ta MacaxHa
ponukosa Hacagka (D, Hasag Ha
Kopnyc.

KomnaHis 3anuiwae 3a coboto npaso
BHOCUTU 3MiHM B KOHCTPYKLIitO MPUCTPOLO
6e3 crneuianbHOrO OrofoLLEHHS.
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EninsTop Braun Silk-Epil SoftPerfection
3370

KpaiHa BupobHuuTea:

BPAYH 'm6rl™, Banbgwrpacce [O-74731
BannbaypH, HimeyunHa

Bwupi6 signosigae Bumoram

JCTY 3135.2-2000 (MTOCT 30345.2-2000,
IEC 335-2-8-92), TOCT 23511-79 p.1, a
TakoxX — caHiTapHum Hopmam CaHrliH
001-96, [ICH 239-96

[ata BupobHuuTBa NnpoayKuii Braun
BKasaHa 6eanocepegHbo Ha BMpOOi

(B MicLi MapKyBaHHS) | cKnapaeTbCs 3
TPbOX Lnchp: nepLua Ludpa € 0CTaHHbLOI
LMPPOIO0 POKY BUPOOHMLITBA, iHLLI OBI
LMpY € NOPAAKOBUM HOMEPOM TUXKHSA Y
poui

Y pasi HeobXxigHOCTi rapaHTINHOro YK
nocTrapaHTiitHOro o6cnyroByBaHHS,
3BepTavTecs 3a iHhopmadieto 0o
"onosHoro Odicy CepsicHoro LieHTpy
¢ipmu Braun B YkpaiHi: Komnaris
«ImnopTbuTtcepsic-YkpaiHa», M. Kuis,
Byn. MMmnboumnubka 53.

Ten. (044) 417-24-15.

Ten / bakc (044) 417-24-26

Tosap CepTudikosaHo

YipTECT - 003
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Bbnrapcku

HalumTe npodykTv ca cb3pafeHy fa
CbOTBETCTBAT Ha HAI-BUCOKUTE CTaH-
HapTv 3a Ka4yecTBo, (PYHKLMOHANHOCT
W Ou3anH. Hagseame ce, Ye HOBUAT HU
Braun Silk-épil Soft Perfection e otro-
BOPU Ha BCUYKWUTE BU U3UCKBAHMSI.

Mons, npoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO BCUHKM
MHCTPYKLMM Mpeau aa usnosisearte
ypena.

Braun Silk-épil Soft Perfection e
npefHasHayveH 3a oTCTpaHsaBaHe Ha
HEeXXenaHn KOCMM, KOJIKOTO € BBb3MOXHO
no-edmKacHoO, HeXXHO 1 necHo. Heroearta
AokKasaHa cucTema 3a enunauus
OTCTpaHaABa KOCMUTE C KOpeHa, kaTo
KOXXarTa ocTasa rnajgka B npoabikeHne
Ha cegmuum. C nHoBaLMOHHaTa cuctema
SoftLift® u crneLmanHoTo pasnosnioxeHne
Ha MUMHCEeTUTE Ce OCUrypsaBa U3KoYH-
TenHo rnagka envnaumsa 3a ugeasnHo
rnagka Koxa, npu KoaTo ce oTcTpaHaBaT
KOCMM C AbJKunHA OT 0,5 MM, KakTo u
nonerHanu kocMu Tbit KaTo kocmuTe,
KOUTO M3pacTBaTt OTHOBO ca (hMHU U
HEeXHW, HAMA [Aa BK u3pacTsaT noeeye
rpybu Kocmu.

MpuctaBkaTa ¢ Macaxupaliute ponepu
npasu enunauuaTa MHOro HexxHa.

C nyncupaiuuTte cv ABUXKEHUA Te
CTUMyInMparT 1 OTnyckaT Koxxarta u
HamansBeart ycellaHeTo 3a 6onka npu
n3ckybBaHeTo.

TAcHaTa rnaea 3a enunauus e naeanHo
npucrnocobeHa fa criefBa KOHTYpUTe Ha
AenvKaTHUTE YacTu Ha TANOTO, KakTo
30HaTa nof MULLHALIUTE U BUKUHK-
3oHaTa. OrpaHnM4eHnaT 6pon Ha
NUHCETUTE U NO-TECHWUSA ON3aWH,
crnewumanHo NpUcnocobeH KbM KOHTYpUTe
Ha Te3un YacTu Ha TANOTO nomara 3a
no-necHoTo 6bopaseHe 1 ocurypsasa
M3KIIOYNTENTHO HeXHa enunauma Ha
Te3M 30HMU.

BHuMaHuWe

e [lopagu XMrMeHHU cbobpakeHus, He
nossonsBavTe Apyrv nuua aa nonssat
ypena.

* He mokperTe ypepna.

* Tosu ypen He e NpefHa3HaveH 3a
nonseaHe OT JeLa Unu nuua ¢ Hama-
NeHn HU3NYECKU N YMCTBEHU
CNOCco6HOCTH, OCBEH ako He ca nof
HabnoeHVe Ha N1ue, OTroBapsLLO 3a
TAxHaTa 6e3onacHocT. Ja ce nasu oT
[OCTBMN Ha peua.

e KoraTo e BKJIIOYeH, ypeabT He Tpabsa
[a BN13a B CbNPUKOCHOBEHUE C
kocarta, MUrnuTe, MaHQenku u. T. H.,
3a fa ce usberHe onacHocTTa ot
HapaHsiBaHe, KakTo 1 3a fia ce
npepoTepaTh 61oKMpaHeTo Unm
noBpexxpaHeTo Ha ypena.

¢ [penu ynoTtpeba, npoBepeTe ganu
HanpeXeHWeTo, KOeTo LLie u3nonasarte
oTroBaps Ha HanpeXeHweTo, oTbens-
3aHo Ha TpaHcdopmartopa. BuHaru
nanonaeavTte 12-BONTOBUAT
TpaHcdopmaTop, 4OCTaBEH 3aeQHO
C npogykra.

O6ua HcbopmaLmA 3a enunayuATa
Silk-épil e cb3ganeH 3a enunaums Ha
Kpakara, HoO OnMuTUTE, MPOBeAeHU Noj
Hapf3opa Ha Aepmarosior coyar, ye
MOXeTe fa ro usnosnssare 3a enunauus
Ha 30HaTa Nof MULLHULWUTE U BUKUHUTE-
30HaTa.

Bcuuku MeToam 3a oTCTpaHsBaHe Ha
KOCMUTE C KopeHa Morart fa gosegat
[0 rosiBaTa Ha KOCMM, KOUTO pacTat
HaBbTPE U ipasHeHe (Hanpumep Cbpbex,
MCKOMOPT U 3a4epBsiBaHe Ha KoXaTa)
B 3@BMCUMOCT OT CbCTOSIHUETO Ha Koxara
1 KOCMUTE.

ToBa e HOpManHa peakuus 1 61 criegsano
6bP30 Aa U34esHe, HO MOXe [1a ce NPosiBu
No-M3paseHo, ako OTCTPaHsABaTE KOCMU C
KOPEHWUTE MbPBUTE HAKOSKO MbTHW UK ako
MmaTe YyBCTBUTENHA KOXKa.
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Ako cnep 36 yaca KoxxaTa B/ BCe oOLLle
e Bb3rnareHa, npenopbyBamMe B1 fa ce
obbpHeTe KbM nekap.

OO6UVKHOBEHO, peakLuaTa Ha KoxaTa

M UyBCTBOTO 3a 60Jika HamanasaT
3HAYUTESTHO C NPOABIKUTENHOTO
nanonaeaHe Ha Silk-épil.

B HsKoM criyyan Moxe Aa ce nosieu
Bb3nasieHne Ha Koxara, Korato B Hes
NPOHMKHAT 6akTepun (Hanpumep npu
Nnb3raHeTo Ha ypeaa no koxara). Ypes
noyncTBaHe Ha enunupatlaTa rnaea
npeau BCAKO M3ron3BaHe MoXeTe Aa
HamanuTe fo MUHUMYM pUcka oT
WHeKums.

AKO MMaTe CbMHeHUs fany aa uanon-
3Bate ypepna, Mons, 06bpHETE Ce KbM
BalLMs nekap.

B cnyyanTe, nocouvenun no-gony, ypeabT
TpabBa Aa ce U3nos3Ba camo cneq
KOHCynTauus ¢ nekap.

— [Eksewma, paHu, peakuum Ha
Bb3MNaneHns Ha KoxxaTa, kato
ONMUKYNNT (FTHOMHKU PONMKY U Ha
KOCMUTE) U pasLUMpPeHn BEHH.

— Okoro 6eHku

— HamaneH umynuTeT Ha KoXaTa, Hanp.
3axapeH auabet, bpeMeHHOCT,
6onect Ha PeiHo

—  Xemounua U MMyHeH aeduumT

HAkou nonesHu cbBeTH

Enunauusta e no-necHa v no-npuaTHa
npu onTUMarnHa gbJkKnHa Ha KocMUTe
2-5MM. (0,08 — 0,2 MH4a). AKO KOCMUTE BU
cano-gb/rv, npenopbyBame MbpBo faru
n3bpbCHETe M cref ToBa Aa enunupare
no-KbcuTe, NopacHasiu OTHOBO KOCMU
cnep 1 vnu 2 cegmMmuum.

KoraTo ce enunupare 3a MbpBu MbT €
npenopbYMTesIHO enunauusTa fga ctaBa
BeYep, Taka Ye eBeHTyasHoTO 3a4epBs-
BaHe Aa U34yesHe Npes HolTa.
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MNpenopbyBame BM crneq enunauyus ga
HaHeceTe OBa)KHABALL, KpemM 3a
YCNokofiBaHe Ha KoxaTta.

DUHUTE KOCMM, KOUTO U3pacTBaT OTHOBO
He BMHaru morart ga ce nokaxart Ha
NoBBPXHOCTTA Ha KoXxaTta. PeqoBHOTO
M3Mon3BaHe Ha MacaxHW robu (Hanp.
cnep B3emaHe Ha yLl) unu ekcconupar,
NUIKHT NpefoTBpaTABaT pacTALUTe
HaBbTPEe KOCMU KaTO HEXXHOTO TpUeHe
OTCTpaHABa ropHUs CIOM Ha KoXkarta u
KOCMWTe MoraT fja u3pactar Ha NoBbpX-
HOCTTa Ha Koxara.

®)
3
=
0
o
I
=
o

Macaxupaluun ponepu

[naBa 3a enunauus

ByToHn 3a ocBoboxxpaBaHe
MpeBkniousarten

CbenuHuTen 3a cBbp3BaLLms kaben
Cebp3Bay kaben

12-BonToB TpaHchopmaTop

TAcHa rnasa 3a enunauus

ERQEE®E®EO

MNpepu ga 3ano4HeTe

* Koxara Bu Tpabea na 6bae cyxa 6e3
HaHeceHW KpeMoBe UK Macna.

* He 3abpassinTe, 4e No-ronsam komdopT
npu enunnpaHe ce NocTura, Korato
KOCMUTE ca C onTUMasiHa ObJKUHA
2-5 mMm (BX pasgena «Hskon
NMonesHn CbBETU»)

e [lpenu Oa 3anoyvHeTe, BHUMATENHO
rnoyncTeTe enunupaLLmTe rnasu
@un®.

e 3a enunauus Ha Kpakata usbepeTte
rnaeata 3a enunaums (2) noctasete
A Ha MACTO U Ce yBepeTe, Ye npucTas-
KaTta ¢ Macaxupaluu poniepu (D) e Ha
MSCTOTO CM.

¢ 3aenunauua Ha 3oHaTa nop
MULLIHUUNUTE U BUKMHK-30HaTa Bu



npenopbYBame TAcHaTa rnaea 3a
enunaums ®.

3a pga ceanuTe enunupaliarta rnasa,
HaTWcHeTe 6yToHa 3a cmsHa (3
OTNABO M OTAACHO W A M3gbpRainTe.
BknioueTe cebpaBalms kaben ® kbm
wencena ® u BKMtoYeTe TpaHcdop-
matopa (7) B KOHTaKTa.

3a pa BknounTe ypena, Nnb3HeTe
npesknioysatens (4) Ha NO3ULMS «2».
(«2» = HOpMarnHa CKopocT,

«1» = 6aBHa CKOpOCT).

MoTbpkanTe KoxaTa, 3a Aa
no.aurHeTe kbeute kocmu. C uen
rnocTuraHe Ha onTUMarneH peayntat
OpBXTe ypeaa nof npas brbi

(90 rpapyca) cnpsmo KoxaTa.
Mnb3aranTte ro 6aBHO, C HEMPEKbCHATU
OBWXeHus, 6e3 na HaTuckaTe cpeLly
pacTexa Ha KOCMUTe, Mo Mocoka Ha
npeskmiousatens. Cuctemara SoftLift®
LLie MOBAWIHe MoJierHanMTe KocMu, 3a
fa 6baat oTCTpaHeHU HanmbilHO OT
KopeHa.

TBM KaTO KOCMWUTE MoraT aa
13pacTBaT B pa3fIMyHK MOCOKU, MOXKe
na 6bae oT nonsa, oa HacovsaTe
ypena B pasfnyHu NoCoKM C Len
nocTuraHe Ha onNTUMarsnHu peaynTaTu.
MpuctaBkaTa ¢ MacaxupaiymTe
ponepu () Tpabea BuHarn na 6bLae

B KOHTaKT C KoXaTa, 3a fja CTuMynupa
1 OTMycKa KoxaTta 3a Mno-HexHa
enunauums.

EnunayuA Ha kpakaTa

EnunupanTte Kpakata oTgony Harope.
KoraTo enunupate 3apg KoneHara,
APBXTe KpakaTa u3nbHaTu.

EnunayuA Ha 30HaTa nog,
MMLUHULUTE U OUKWMHHU-30HaTa
(rnasata 3a 65113ka enunauums (8 6e3
npucTaBeka)

CneumanHo 3a Tasu Len e paspabo-
TeHa TAcHaTa rnasa sa enunauus (®.
Bnarogapexue Ha cneumanHus
[M3aiiH, NpMcnocobeH KbM KOHTYypa Ha
Te3M 30HM Ha TAMNOTO, TA rapaHTupa
HeXXHa M LANocTHa enunaums.
Wmaiite npensua, Ye B HA4anoTo Tean
30HK ca 0COBEHO YYBCTBUTESNTHM Ha
6onka. YyBcTBOTO 3a 60sIKa Le Hama-
nee npv NpofbIXXMTENHa ynorpeba.
3a no-ronsam KomcopT, KOCMUTE
Tpsabea Aa ca c onTuMarHa gb/hKuHa
oT 2-5 MM.

Mpenu enunauus, NoYMCTETE OCHOBHO
CBOTBETHWTE yYacTbLM, 3a Aa oTcTpa-
HUTEe OCTaTbLM (KaTo [e300paHT).
Cnep ToBa BHUMATENHO MONUITE CbC
cyxa kbpna. Korato enunupare
30HaTa nof MULLHULUTE, APBXTE
pbkaTa u3npaBeHa Harope 1 oBuxeTe
ypena B pasnnyHu Nocokun. T KaTo
KoXxaTa Moxe fa e no-4yBcTBUTENHA
HernocpeacTBEHO cnef enunawuus,
n3bsreanTe U3Non3sBaHeTo Ha
fpasHeLLun cybCcTaHLMK, Hanpumep
[1€30[40paHTN CBC CNUPT.

MoyucTBaHe Ha enUnUpaLLuTe rmaBu
5 Cnep enunauusita, UsknoyeTe ypena

M NoYncTeTe UanonaeaHarta enunun-
paiwia rnasa. Ceanete npucTaekata
1 A NoYncTeTe C YeTkara.

MN3uncteTe BHUMATESNIHO NMUHCETUTE
Ha npucTaekaTa, KaTo uarnosssaTe
NoYMCTBaLLA YeTKa, NOTOMNEeHa B CrmpT.
MouncTeTe NUHCETUTE C YeTkata OT
3afHaTa cTpaHa Ha enunuvpaliata
rnaea KaTo BbPTUTE PbYHO
UMAMHOBPA.

3a fa canuTe enunvpallara rnasa
HaTWUCHeTe 6yToHUTE 3a
oceoboxaasaHe 3 v usgbpnaiire.

MpoAyKTBT U Ta3n MHCTPYKLMA MoraT aa
ce NpomeHAT 6e3 npeaunssecTue.
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M3KCKBaHUATA Ha [IMpeKTuB1TE
Ha EC - 2004/108/EC, n
2006/95/EC - 3a HUCKOBONTOBUTE ypeau.

Tosu NpoOyKT oTroBaps Ha CE

Cnep n3TuyaHe Ha cpoka Ha
ynoTpeba. Korato npuknoum

ynoTpebaTa Ha NpoayKTa,

oTNaabkKbT, KOWTO ce obpasysa,

ce cbbupa pasgenHo. 3abpaHsBa ce
M3XBBPSIAHETO My B KOHTEMHEPU 3a
cMeceHu 6UTOBM OTNadbLM.
M3xebpnanTe npogykra camo B
orpefenieHnTe 3a ToBa KOHTENHEPU.
MoTbpceTe MHopmaumsa 3a Bb3IMOXKHA
nosTopHa ynotpeba.
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Country of origin: Germany
Year of manufacture

To determine the year of
manufacture, refer to the 3-digit
production code located near the
type plate.

The first digit of the production code
refers to the last digit of the year of
manufacture. The next two digits
refer to the calendar week in the
year of manufacture.

Example: “735” — The product was
manufactured in week 35 of 2007.
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English

Guarantee

We grant 2 years guarantee on the
product commencing on the date of
purchase. Within the guarantee period we
will eliminate, free of charge, any defects
in the appliance resulting from faults in
materials or workmanship, either by
repairing or replacing the complete
appliance as we may choose.

This guarantee extends to every country
where this appliance is supplied by Braun
or its appointed distributor.

This guarantee does not cover: damage
due to improper use, normal wear or use
as well as defects that have a negligible
effect on the value or operation of the
appliance. The guarantee becomes void if
repairs are undertaken by unauthorised
persons and if original Braun parts are not
used.

To obtain service within the guarantee
period, hand in or send the complete
appliance with your sales receipt to an
authorised Braun Customer Service
Centre.

For UK only:
This guarantee in no way affects your
rights under statutory law.

Francais

Garantie

Nous accordons une garantie de 2 ans sur
ce produit, a partir de la date d'achat.
Pendant la durée de la garantie, Braun
prendra gratuitement a sa charge la
réparation des vices de fabrication ou de
matiere en se réservant le droit de décider
si certaines piéces doivent étre réparées
ou si l'appareil lui-méme doit étre
échangé.

Cette garantie s'étend a tous les pays ou
cet appareil est commercialisé par Braun
ou son distributeur exclusif.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas : les
dommages occasionnés par une
utilisation inadéquate et I'usure normale.
Cette garantie devient caduque si des
réparations ont été effectuées par des
personnes non agréées par Braun et si
des pieces de rechange ne provenant pas
de Braun ont été utilisées.

Pour toute réclamation intervenant
pendant la période de garantie, retournez
ou rapportez I'appareil ainsi que
|'attestation de garantie a votre revendeur
ou a un Centre Service Agréé Braun.

Appelez au 08.10.30.97.80 (ou se référez a
http://www.braun.com/global/contact/
servicepartners/europe.country.html)
pour connaitre le Centre Service Agrée
Braun le plus proche de chez vous.

Clause spéciale pour la France

Outre la garantie contractuelle exposée ci-
dessus, nos clients bénéficient de la
garantie légale des vices cachés prévue
aux articles 1641 et suivants du Code civil.

Polski

Warunki gwarancji

1. Procter and Gamble DS Polska sp.
2.0.0. gwarantuje sprawne dziatanie
sprzetu w okresie 24 miesigcy od daty
jego wydania Kupujgcemu.
Ujawnione w tym okresie wady beda
usuwane bezptatnie, przez
wymieniony przez firme Procter and
Gamble DS Polska sp. z.0.0.
autoryzowany punkt serwisowy, w
terminie 14 dni od daty dostarczenia
sprzetu do autoryzowanego punktu
serwisowego.

59



60

Kupujgcy moze wystaé sprzet do
naprawy do najblizej znajdujgcego
si¢ autoryzowanego punktu
serwisowego wymienionego przez
firme Procter and Gamble DS Polska
sp. z.0.0. lub skorzystac z
posrednictwa sklepu, w ktérym
dokonat zakupu sprzetu. W takim
wypadku termin naprawy ulegnie
wydtuzeniu o czas niezbedny do
dostarczenia i odbioru sprzetu.
Kupujacy powinien dostarczy¢ sprzet
w oryginalnym opakowaniu
fabrycznym dodatkowo
zabezpieczonym przed
uszkodzeniem. Uszkodzenia
spowodowane niedostatecznym
zabezpieczeniem sprzetu nie
podlegaja naprawom gwarancyjnym.
Niniejsza gwarancja jest wazna z
dokumentem zakupu i obowigzuje na
terytorium Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej.
Okres gwarancji przedtuza sie o czas
od zgtoszenia wady lub uszkodzenia
do naprawy sprzetu.

Naprawa gwarancyjna nie obejmuje

czynno$ci przewidzianych w

instrukcji, do wykonania ktérych

Kupujgcy zobowigzany jest we

witasnym zakresie i na wiasny koszt.

Ewentualne oczyszczenie sprzetu

dokonywane jest na koszt

Kupujacego wedtug cennika danego

autoryzowanego punktu

serwisowego i nie bedzie traktowane
jako naprawa gwarancyjna.

Gwarancjg nie sg objete:

a) mechaniczne uszkodzenia
sprzetu spowodowane w czasie
jego uzytkowania lub w czasie
dostarczania sprzetu do naprawy;

b) uszkodzenia i wady wynikte na
skutek:

— uzywania sprzetu do celéw
innych niz osobisty uzytek;

— niewtasciwego lub
niezgodnego z instrukcjg
uzytkowania, konserwacji,
przechowywania lub instalacji;

— uzywania niewtasciwych
materiatéw eksploatacyjnych;

— napraw dokonywanych przez
nieuprawnione osoby;
stwierdzenie faktu takiej
naprawy lub samowolnego
otwarcia sprzetu powoduje
utrate gwaranciji;

— przerdbek, zmian
konstrukcyjnych lub uzywania
do napraw nieoryginalnych
czesci zamiennych firmy Braun;

c) czesci szklane, zarowki

oswietlenia;

ostrza i folie do golarek oraz

materiaty eksploatacyjne.

9. Bez nazwy i modelu sprzetu, daty
jego zakupu potwierdzonej pieczatka
i podpisem sprzedawcy karta
gwarancyjna jest niewazna.

. Niniejsza gwarancja na sprzedany
towar konsumpcyjny nie wytgcza, nie
ogranicza ani nie zawiesza
uprawnien Kupujacego wynikajacych
z niezgodnosci towaru z umowa.

d

Cesky

Zéaruka

Na tento vyrobek poskytujeme zaruku po
dobu 2 let od data prodeje spotfebiteli.
Béhem této zaruéni doby bezplatné
odstranime zavady na vyrobku,
zpusobené vadami materidlu nebo
chybou vyroby. Oprava bude provedena
podle naseho rozhodnuti bud opravou
nebo vyménou

celého vyrobku. Tato zaruka plati pro
vS§echny zemé, kam je tento vyrobek
dodavan firmou Braun nebo jejim
autorizovanym distributorem.

Tato zaruka se nevztahuje: na poskozeni,
vznikld nespravnym pouzivanim a
udrzbou, na bézné opotfebeni, jakoz i na



defekty, majici zanedbatelny vliv na
hodnotu a pouzitelnost pfistroje. Zaruka
pozbyva platnosti, pokud byl vyrobek
mechanicky poskozen nebo pokud jsou
opravy provedeny neautorizovanymi
osobami nebo pokud nejsou pouzity
originalni dily Braun. Pfistroj je uréen
vyhradné pro domaci pouziti. PFi pouZiti
jinym zptisobem nelze uplatnit zaruku.

Poskytnutim zaruky nejsou dotéena
prava spotiebitele, ktera se ke koupi véci
vazi podle zvlastnich pravnich predpisu.

Zaruka plati jen tehdy, je-li zaruéni list
fadné vyplnén (datum prodeje, razitko
prodejny a podpis prodavace) a je-li
souc¢asné s nim predlozen prodejni
doklad (dale jen doklady o koupi).

Chcete-li vyuzit servisnich sluzeb v
zaruéni dobé, predejte nebo poSlete
kompletni pfistroj spolu s doklady o koupi
do autorizovaného servisniho strediska
Braun. Aktualizovany seznam servisnich
stredisek je k dispozici v prodejnéach
vyrobk( Braun.

Volejte zakaznickou infolinku

221 804 335 pro informace o vyrobcich

O pfipadné vyméné pfistroje nebo
zru$eni kupni smlouvy plati pfislu§na
zakonna ustanoveni. Zaruéni doba se
prodluzuje o dobu, po kterou byl vyrobek
podle zdznamu z opravny v zaruéni
opravé.

Slovensky

Zaruka

Na tento vyrobok poskytujeme zaruku
po dobu 2 rokov odo dria predaja
spotrebitefovi. Pocas tejto zaruénej doby
bezplatne odstranime zavady na vyrobku,

sposobené vadami materidlu alebo
chybou vyroby a to podfa nasho
rozhodnutia bud opravou alebo vymenou
celého vyrobku. Tato zaruka plati pre
vSetky krajiny, kde tento vyrobok dodava
firma Braun alebo jej autorizovany
distributor.

Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje: na
poskodenia, ktoré vzniknu nespravnym
pouzivanim a udrzbou, na bezné
opotrebenie ako aj na defekty, ktoré maju
zanedbatelny vplyv na hodnotu a pouzitie
pristroja. Zaruka straca platnost v
pripade, Ze vyrobok bol mechanicky
poskodeny, alebo sa uskutocnili opravy
neautorizovanymi osobami, alebo sa
nepouzili originélne diely Braun. Pristroj
je vyhradne uréeny na domace pouzitie.
Pri pouziti inym spésobom nie je mozné
zaruku uplatnit.

Poskytnutim zaruky nie st ovlyvnené
spotrebitelské prava, ktoré sa ku kupe
predmetu viazu podfa zvlastnych
predpisov.

Zaruka plati iba vtedy, ak je zarucny list
riadne vyplneny (datum predaja, peciatka
predajne a podpis predavaca) a zaroveri s
nim predlozeny doklad o predaji (dalej iba
doklady o zakupeni).

Ak chcete vyuzit servisné sluzby

v zaruénej dobe, kompletny pristroj spolu
s dokladmi o zakupeni odovzdajte alebo
zaslite do autorizovaného servisného
strediska Braun. Aktualizovany zoznam
servisnych stredisk je k dispozicii v
predajniach vyrobkov Braun.

Vzhfadom na pripadnt vymenu pristroja
alebo na zruenie kipnej zmluvy platia
prislusné zakonné ustanovenia. Zaruéna
doba sa predlZuje o dobu, pocas ktorej
bol vyrobok podfa zdznamu z opravovne
v zaruénej oprave.
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Magyar

Garancia

A Braun — ismerve termékei
megbizhatésagat, készllékeire két év
garanciat vallal, azzal a megkétéssel,
hogy a jotallasi igényt a készulék
csomagolasaban talalhato Jétallasi
Nyilatkozatban feltlintetett Braun
markaszervizekben lehet érvényesiteni.

A garancia hatélya aldl kivételt képeznek
azok a meghibasodasok, amelyek a
készilék szakszer(itlen, vagy nem
rendeltetésszer(i hasznalatara
vezethet6k vissza, valamint azok az
aprébb hibak, amelyek a készilék
értékét, vagy haszndlhatésagat nem
befolyasoljak.

A garancia nem vonatkozik a gyorsan
kopo, rendszeresen cserélendd
tartozékokra (pl. Borotvaszita, kés, stb.)

A j6tallasi igény érvényesitésére
vonatkozé részletes tajékoztaté a
készUlék csomagolasaban talalhaté.

Hrvatski

Jamstveni list

Jamstvo ne vrijedi za oStec¢enja nastala
neispravnom uporabom, normalnu
istro§enost (npr. mrezice ili bloka noza) i
nedostatke koji samo neznatno utjeu na
vrijednost ili valjanost uporabe aparata.

Ovo jamstvo vrijedi u svakoj zemlji gdje su
proizvodi distribuirani od strane Brauna ili
sluzbenog distributera.

Jamstvo ne vrijedi za oStec¢enja nastala
neispravnom uporabom, noraminu
istroSenost i nedostatke koji samo
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neznatno utjecu na vrijednost ili valjanost
uporabe aparata. Jamstvo prestaje kod
popravka od strane neovlastene osobe ili
uporabe neoriginalnih dijelova umjesto
Braun rezervnih dijelova.

Jamstvo vrijedi samo uz predocenje
raéuna i pravilno ispunjenog jamstvenog
lista.

Braunov servis mozZete kontaktirati na
broj telefona 00 385 1 66 01 777.

Slovenski

Garancija

Za izdelek valja dvoletna garancija, ki
zacne veljati z datumom nakupa. V ¢asu
trajanja garancije bomo brezpla¢no
odpravili vse napake, ki so posledica
slabega materiala ali izdelave, bodisi s
popravilom bodisi z zamenjavo celega
izdelka.

Ta garancija velja v vsaki drzavi,
kjer je izdelek dobavljen od BRAUN ali
njegovega pooblas¢enega distributerja.

Garancija ne pokriva poskodb, ki so
posledica nepravilne uporabe, normalne
obrabe ali uporabe in tudi ne napak, ki v
zanemarljivi meri vplivajo na vrednost ali
delovanje aparata. Garancija preneha
veljati, e popravilo izvr$i nepooblas¢ena
oseba oziroma, ¢e pri popravilu niso
uporabljeni originalni Braunovi
nadomestni deli.

Za popravilo v garancijskem roku izrogite
ali posljite kompleten izdelek z raéunom
pooblaséenemu Braunovemu servisu.

Za informacije pokli¢ite pooblas¢eni
servis ISKRA PRINS
tel. + 386 1 476 98 00.



Romana

Garantie

Acorddm produsului o garantie de doi ani
incepand cu data cumpararii. In perioada
de garantie eliminam, gratuit, orice defect
al produsului rezultat dintr-un viciu al ma-
terialelor sau datoritd executiei, putem
alege fie pentru repararea fie pentru inlo-
cuirea completa a aparatului.

Aceasta garantie se extinde in fiecare tara
unde aparatul este furnizat de compania
Braun sau de distribuitorii sai.

Aceasta garantie nu acopera situatiile
urmatoare: defectarile datorate utilizarii
necorespunzatoare, uzura normala sau
defectele care au un efect neglijabil asupra
valorii sau utilizarii aparatului si permit uti-
lizarea acestuia asa cum este. Garantia
devine nula daca reparatia este realizata
de persoane neautorizate si daca nu sunt
utilizate piese originale Braun pentru repa-
ratie.

Pentru reparatii in perioada de garantie,
predati sau trimiteti unui centru de reparatii
autorizat Braun, aparatul complet si
chitanta de vanzare.

Pycckum

FapaHTHiHbIE 06A3aTenbcTBa PUPMbI
BRAUN

[nsA BCex u3penui Mbl faem rapaHTuio
Ha ABa roga, HaunHasa ¢ MOMeHTa
npuobpeTenns N3nenus.

B TeueHue rapaHTuinHOro nepnona Mol
6ecnnaTHoO ycTpaHuM NyTeM PemMoHTa,
3ameHbl feTanen unmn 3sameHbl BCero
nagenua nobble 3aBockne aedexTol,
BbI3BaHHbIE HEOCTAaTOYHBLIM KaueCTBOM
MaTtepuanos Unm cOopKu.

B cnyyae HEBO3MOXHOCTM peMOHTa B
rapaHTUIHBIN Nepuof usgenve MoXxxeT
6bITb 3aMEHEHO Ha HOBOE UK

aHanorMyHoe B COOTBETCTBUM C 3aKOHOM
0 3aLuTe npas noTpebuTenen.
["apaHTnA obpeTaeT cuiy TONbKO eCnn
faTa nokynkv noaTeepXxaaeTcs nevaToio
1 nognucblo gunepa (marasuHa) Ha
nocnefHen cTpaHuLe opuruHansHom
MHCTPYKUKK no akcnnyataumn BRAUN,
KOTOpas ABMAETCA rapaHTUMHbIM
TanoHom.

OTa rapaHTusa gencTBUTENbHA B 110604
cTpaHe B KOTOPYIO 3TO U3genve
noctasnseTcsa dmpmoni BRAUN nnu
Ha3HaYeHHbIM OUCTPUOLIOTOPOM U rae
HUKaKWe orpaHUYeHnsi Mo UMMOPTY UMK
[pyrve npaBoBble NMOOKEHUA He
NpenATCTBYIOT NPeAoCTaBNeHNO
rapaHTUMHOro 06CAyXXMBaHUA.
OcyLecTBneHne rapaHTUAHOIO
obcnyXXuBaHUA He BNUAET Ha aaTy
MCTEYEHUs CpoKa rapaHTuu. FapaHTus Ha
3aMeHeHHble YacTu UCTekaeT B MOMEHT
MCTEYEHWUS rapaHTUK Ha AaHHoe
nagenwve.

["apaHTuA He NOKpbIBAET NOBPEXAEHUS,
BbI3BaHHbIE HEMPaBUIIbHLIM
MCMOMb30BaHMEM (CM. TaKkXKe CMMCoK
HWXXE) HOPMaIbHbIA M3HOC BPUTBEHHBIX
CETOK M HOXeW, fedeKTbl, OkasblBatoLLme
HEe3HaYUTENbHbIN 3PPEKT HA KAYECTBO
paboTel npubopa.

OTa rapaHTua TepaeT Cumy ecriii PeMOoHT
NPOU3BOAMIICA HE YNONIHOMOYEHHbBIM Ha
TO IMLIOM U €CNW UCTONb30BaHb! He
opurnHansHble getanu upmsl BRAUN.
B cnyvae npegbasneHna peknamasum no
YCNOBWSIM [aHHOWM rapaHTuu, nepepanTe
n3fenue Lenukom BMecTe ¢
rapaHTUIHbLIM TanoHOM B No6or 13
LIEHTPOB CEPBMCHOr0 06CMy>KMBaHUSA
urpmbl BRAUN.

Bce npyrue TpeboBaHus, BktoYas
TpeboBaHWs BO3MELLEHUS YOLITKOB,
MCKMNIOYaloTCA, eCn Hala
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb He YCTaHOBMEHA B
3aKOHHOM MopAaKe.

Peknamauuu, cBa3aHHble ¢
KOMMEPYECKUM KOHTPaKTOM C
npoAaBLOM He nonagatoT nop aTy
rapaHTuio.
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B cooTBeTCcTBMM C 3aKoHOM PO N° 2300-1
0T 7.02.1992 r. «O 3awmuTe npas
notpebutenen» 1 NPUHATLIM
AonofHeHnem kK 3akoHy P® o1 9.01.1996
r. «O BHECEHUU UBMEHEHWUI» U
OOMoSIHEHUN B 3aKoH «O 3alumTe npas
notpebutenen» n «Kogekc PCOCP 06
aAMUHUCTPaTUBHBIX MPaBOHAPYLLEHUAX>,
¢upma BRAUN ycTaHaBnveaeT cpok
Cny>6bl HA CBOM U3[ENNA PaBHbIM OBYM
rogam ¢ MOMeHTa nNpuobpeTeHns unu ¢
MOMEeHTa Npou3BOACTBA, €Cn AaTy
npoAaxu ycTaHOBUTb HEBO3MOXXHO.
Mapenua dpupmel BRAUN m3rotosneHb!
B COOTBETCTBWM C BbICOKMMM
TpeboBaHUAMM EBPOMENCKOro KayecTsa.
Mpn 6epexxHOM MCnonb3oBaHWUK 1 Npu
cobnofeHUn Npaemn No aKcnnyaTauum,
npuobpeTeHHoe Bamu nspenue dvpmbl
BRAUN, MOXEeT UMETb 3HAUUTENbHO
60nbLIMIA CPOK CIYXObI, YeM CPOK
YCTaHOBJIEHHBIN B COOTBETCTBUM C
Poccuickum 3akoHOM.

Cny4au, Ha KOTopble rapaHTHA He
pacnpocTpaHAeTCcA:

— pOedeKTbl, Bbi3BaHHbIe hopc-
MaOpHbIMKU 06CTOATENbCTBAMM;

— ncnonb3oBaHWe B NPogrecCMoHanbHbIX
Lensx;

— HapyLLeHune TpeboBaHWUM MHCTPYKLUK
no aKcnnyarauuu;

— HenpasWibHasA yCTaHOBKa HanpsKeHus
nuTatoLLen cetu (ecnun ato Tpebyetcs);

— BHECEeHME TEXHUYECKUX 3MEHEHWI;

— MexaHW4ecKue noBpexXaeHns;

— MOBPEXAEHWUA NO BUHE XKMBOTHbIX,
rPbI3YHOB N HACEKOMBIX (B TOM yucne
cnyyan HaxoXAeHUs rpbI3yHOB U
HaceKOMbIX BHYTPY NPMOOpOB);

— OnA npubopos, paboTaoLmx oT
6aTapeek, —paboTa ¢ HenoAXoAALLUMU
WINW UCTOLLLEHHbIMKU BaTapenkamu,
ntobble NOBPEXAEHMS, BbI3BAHHbIE
MCTOLLEHHLIMU UMW TEKYLLMMU
6aTtapeikamu (coBeTyeM Nonb30BaTbCA
TOJIbKO NPefoXpaHeHHbIMN OT
BbITEKAHWA BaTapenkamu);
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— ONnA 6puUTB — CMATaA UK NopeaHHasn
ceTKa.

BHumanuve! OpuruHanbHbI FapaHTUiHbIA
TasioH NoanexxuT U3bATUIO NPU
obpalLleHnn B CEPBUCHBIN LIEHTP ANA
rapaHTUiMHoro pemoHTa. lMocne
nposefeHna peMoHTa MapaHTUNHLIM
TanoHom bygeT ABNATLCA 3anOSIHEHHbIN
opurmHan Jlucta BbINOMHEHNA PeMOHTa
CO LUTaMMOM CEPBUCHOrO LieHTpa U1
noanucaHHeI noTpebutenem no
noslyYeHnn U3nenus U3 pemoHTa.
TpebyWTe NpocTaBneHnsa faTtbl BO3BpaTa
M3 PEMOHTAa, CPOK rapaHTum
NpoaieBaeTCca Ha BpeMs HaXoXXOeH!s
M3[ennsa B CEPBUCHOM LIEHTpeE.

B cnyyae BO3HWKHOBEHWS CIIOXXHOCTEN C
BbINOJIHEHUEM FapaHTUIHOro Un
nocnerapaHTUMHOro 06Cny>XMBaHWUs
npockba coobLiats 06 3TOM B
WHdopmaumoHHyto Cnyx6y Cepsuca
urpmbl BRAUN no TenedoHy

+7 495 258 62 70.

YKpaiHcbKa

lapaHTilHi 3060B’A3aHHA ipMHU
Braun

[ns BCix BUPO6IB MW JAEMO rapaHTito Ha
[Ba POKM, MOYNHAIOUM 3 MOMEHTY
npuabaHHa BMpoby.

MpoTarom rapaHTiMHOro nepiogy Mu
6e3nnaTHO YCyBAEMO LUMIAXOM PEMOHTY,
3amiHmn getanen abo 3amiHu BCbOro
BUpObY Bynb-AKi 3aBOACHKI AedeKTH,
BWKITMKaHi HeOCTaTHBLOI AKICTIO
maTepianis abo cknagaHHs.

Y BUNagKy HEMOXXMBOCTi PEMOHTY B
rapaHTiiH1i nepiod BUPI6 Moxxke 6yTn
3aMiHeHWI Ha HoBMI abo aHanorivyHum
BiAMOBIAHO A0 3aKOHy Mpo 3axvCT npas
CcrnoXusauis.



["apaHTia HabyBae cunu nuile, AKLWO aarta
KyniBni NigTBEPOXKYETLCA NeYaTkolo Ta
nignuMcom ginepa (MarasuHy) Ha
opuriHanbHOMY rapaHTiiHOMY TasloHi
Braun abo Ha ocTaHHi1 CTOpiHLi
opwriHanbHoi iHCTPYKLUIi 3 ekcrinyaTauii
Braun, fika Takox moxe 6yTu
rapaHTimHUM TanoHOM.

Lis rapaHTis gicHa y 6yab-Akin KpaiHi, B
AIKY Liei BUpi6 nocTaBnsfeTbCs ipmMoto
Braun abo npu3HaveHum
ancTpub’roTepom, Ta e XoaHi
0bMexeHHs 3 iMnopTy abo iHLLI NpaBoBi
NOMOXEHHS He NepeLLKOXalTb
HafaHHIo rapaHTiMHOro 06¢cnyroByBaHHs.

3AiiCHeHHA rapaHTiMHOro
06cnyroByBaHHsA He BriMBae Ha garty
3aKiHYeHHs TepMiHy rapaHTii. [apaHTia Ha
3aMiHeHi YaCTWHM 3aKiHYy€eTbCA B MOMEHT
3aKiHYeHHs rapaHTii Ha gaHui BUpib.

[apaHTif He NOKpPUBAE NOLLKOAXKEHHS,
BUKINKaHI HEBIPHUM BUKOPUCTAHHAM
(OvB. TaKOX Nepenik HX4e) HopManbHUA
3HOC CiTOK Ta HOXIB O/151 FONiHHSA,
aedekTH, WO He3HAUYHUM YMHOM
BMAMBAIOTL Ha AKICTb poboTH Npunagy.
Lis rapaHTis BTpavae cuny, AKLLO PEMOHT
3[iNCHIOETLCA HE BMOBHOBAXXEHOIO A1A
LbOro ocoboto Ta, AKLLO
BMKOPUCTOBYIOTLCA HE OpPUriHanbHi
naetani cipmu Braun.

Y BUnNapKy npef’saBneHHs peknamauii 3a
ymoBamu faHoi rapaHTii, nepegante
BMPI6 y KOMMNIIEKTi pa3om 3 rapaHTiiHUM
TanoHom y 6yab-kui i3 LeHTpiB
cepBiCHOro ob6cnyrosyBaHHA ipmu
Braun.

Bci iHWi BUMOru, pasom 3 BMMoramu
BifLLKOAQYBaHHA 36UTKIB, HE OIMCHI, AKLLO
Halla BignoBiganbHICTbL He BCTaHOBMEHa
3aKOHHUM YMHOM.

Bvnapkw, Ha siki He po3MoBCIOAXYETLCA
rapaHTis:

— [OedeKTu, BUKNUKaHi popc-MakopHUMU
obcTaBrMHamy;

— BUKOPUCTAHHA 3 MPOECIiHOIO METOIO;

— MOPYLLEHHSI BUMOT IHCTPYKLUIT 3
ekcnnyaTauii;

— HEeBipHe BCTaHOBMEHHS HaNpyru
MepeXi XXUBMIEHHA (AKLLO Le
BMMAaraeTbCs);

— 3[IACHEHHA TEXHIYHWUX 3MiH;

— MeXaHiuYHi NOLLIKOO>KEHHS;

— ONA npunagis, WO nNpauooTb Ha
6aTtapeikax — poboTa 3
HeBignoBiAHMMK abo cnpauboBaHUMK
6ataperkamu, 6yabsKi MOLIKOOKEHHS,
BMKJIMKaHi cnpawboBaHMmMmn abo
nigTikatounmm 6atapenkamu;

— Ana bpuTe —3im’ATa abo nopeaHa ciTka.

Y BUMNagKy BUHUKHEHHS CKNadHOLLIB 3
BMKOHaHHAM rapaHTinHoro abo
nicnarapaHTinHOro 06¢cyroByBaHHs
NpOXaHHA 3BepPTaTUCh [0 CEPBICHOIO
LeHTpy dipmu Braun B YkpaiHi.

Bbnrapcku

FapaHuyuA

HawwTe npogyKkTu ca ¢ rapaHumusa

2 rofiHM, CYMTaHoO OT JaTaTa Ha
nokynkara. B pamkute Ha rapaHLMOHHMS
Ccpok 6e3nnaTHo ce oTCTpaHaBaT
nedekTuTe B MatepuanmTe u
Npou3BOACTBOTO Ype3 norpaska, CMsHa
Ha 4acTu UnM Lenus ypes, no npeLeHka
Ha CepBU3HMA LIeHTbP. Tasun rapaHumsa ce
npu3Haea BbB BCUYKKU CTPaHK, KbAETO
Braun n HeroBuAT U3KMIOUMTENEH
avcTpubyTop npodasat To3u ypen v
HAMa orpaHuyeHne 3a BHOC Unn
odmumanHa pasnopenba He 3abpaHssa
[a ce U3BbPLUX NPeABUAEHOTO
rapaHLMOHHO obcnyxBaHe.

["apaHuunAaTa He nokpuea: NoBpean oT
HenpasunHa ynotpeba (paboTa npu
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HenoaxoAsLL0 HaMNpeXeHWe, BKoYBaHe
B HEMOLXOSLL U3TOUHUK Ha efiek-
TPUYECKM TOK, CUyMBaHe); U3HOCBaHe U
He3HauMTenHn JedeKTH, KOUTO He
npeyar Ha HopmarnHara pabota Ha ypega.
[apaHuuWsTa He ce NpuaHasa npu
rornpaeka Ha ypea OT HeOTOpPU3UpaHu
ML UNK aKO HE Ca M3MOM3BaHu
OpUrMHasHU pe3epBHK YacTu Ha Braun.
[apaHuuWsTa e BanuaHa npy NpasuiHoO
MOMbIIHEHM: [aTa Ha MokyrnkaTa, neyar
1 MOAMNUC B rapaHuMoHHaTa KapTa.

3a BCMYKM peknamaLmm, Bb3HUKHANM B
rapaHLUMOHHWSA CPOK, U3nparteTte ypega
KaKTO W rapaHuMoHHaTa My kapTa B Hai-
6n13kusa cepsn3 Ha Braun. 3a cnpasku
0800 11 003 — HauMoHaneH TenegoH

Ha BI" cepBu3 6e3 yBennyeHve Ha
TenedoHHaTa ycnyra unn www.bgs.bg.
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